PRINTED: 12/20/2023 FORM APPROVED OMB NO. 0938-0391

STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES AND PLAN OF CORRECTION		(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	(X2) MULTIPLE CONSTRUCTION A. BUILDING			(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED	
		315237	B. WING			01/	17/2023
	PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER	E AT SOUTHGATE		44	REET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE 9 S PENNSVILLE-AUBURN ROAD ARNEYS POINT, NJ 08069		
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENCY	TEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES / MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL SC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFIX TAG	PREFIX (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD BE		BE	(X5) COMPLETION DATE
F 000	INITIAL COMMEN	rs	F 0	000			
	Survey Date: 01/17	7/2023					
	Census: 114						
	Sample: 23 plus 3	closed records					
F 584 SS=D	determine compliar Requirements for L Deficiencies were of Safe/Clean/Comfor	urvey was conducted to nce with 42 CFR Part 483, ong Term Care Facilities. sited for this survey. table/Homelike Environment)-(7)	F 5	584			1/24/23
	comfortable and ho	right to a safe, clean, melike environment, including ceiving treatment and					
	homelike environm use his or her perso possible. (i) This includes en receive care and so physical layout of the independence and (ii) The facility shall	ovide- e, clean, comfortable, and ent, allowing the resident to onal belongings to the extent suring that the resident can ervices safely and that the ne facility maximizes resident does not pose a safety risk. exercise reasonable care for e resident's property from loss					
		ekeeping and maintenance to maintain a sanitary, orderly, erior;					
	§483.10(i)(3) Clear	bed and bath linens that are					
LABORATOR	Y DIRECTOR'S OR PROVID	DER/SUPPLIER REPRESENTATIVE'S SIGN	IATURE		TITLE		(X6) DATE

LABORATORY DIRECTOR'S OR PROVIDER/SUPPLIER REPRESENTATIVE'S SIGNATURE

Electronically Signed

01/27/2023

Any deficiency statement ending with an asterisk (*) denotes a deficiency which the institution may be excused from correcting providing it is determined that other safeguards provide sufficient protection to the patients. (See instructions.) Except for nursing homes, the findings stated above are disclosable 90 days following the date of survey whether or not a plan of correction is provided. For nursing homes, the above findings and plans of correction are disclosable 14 days following the date these documents are made available to the facility. If deficiencies are cited, an approved plan of correction is requisite to continued program participation.

STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES AND PLAN OF CORRECTION		(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	l ` ′	TIPLE CONSTRUCTION		(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED	
		315237	B. WING		01/	17/2023	
	PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER			STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, Z 449 S PENNSVILLE-AUBURN RO CARNEYS POINT, NJ 08069	IP CODE OAD		
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIEN	TATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES CY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFI TAG		TION SHOULD BE THE APPROPRIATE	(X5) COMPLETION DATE	
F 584	in good condition; §483.10(i)(4) Priviresident room, as §483.10(i)(5) Ade levels in all areas; §483.10(i)(6) Com levels. Facilities in 1990 must mainta 81°F; and §483.10(i)(7) For sound levels. This REQUIREMI by: Based on observ pertinent facility di that the facility fail cleanliness of floor maintain the clear was receiving a practice was iden nursing units, residents, (Reside comfortable, clear the following: 1. On 01/04/23 at surveyor observe floors on the debris, discolored oval and circular r the halls. There w used inside out gl On 01/04/23 at 10	ate closet space in each specified in §483.90 (e)(2)(iv); quate and comfortable lighting	F 5	Corrective Action: On 01/04/23 the HK Dire entire building cleaned the worked overtime special hallway which was in concern, as well as to clean pole. On 01/04 All House been in serviced on prophallway floors. Evening have been in serviced or of the floors. Schedules reviewed and revised as Identification of Resident The residents who reside as well as those who resident that has a dirty pole had be affected. These residentified by reviewing the Systemic Change:	noroughly. Staff ly to address the dentified as a ean the dirty IV ekeeping have per cleaning of the dousekeepers in proper cleaning have been needed. Its at Risk: e on the unit wide in the room ave the potential sidents can be the resident roster.		

	OF DEFICIENCIES OF CORRECTION	L. IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:		(X2) MULTIPLE CONSTRUCTION A. BUILDING			(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED	
		315237	B. WING			01/	17/2023	
NAME OF	PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER			ST	REET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE	0.,	2020	
AUTUMN	I LAKE HEALTHCAR	E AT SOUTHGATE			9 S PENNSVILLE-AUBURN ROAD ARNEYS POINT, NJ 08069			
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENC)	TEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES Y MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL SC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFI TAG		PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROPI DEFICIENCY)	BE	(X5) COMPLETION DATE	
F 584	who stated that renthe with the scrubber's asked the DOH regof clean floors and halls were cleaned evening shift. When DOH regarding the dirt on the floor, he usually cleaned at 10 On 01/04/23 at 10:4 approached the nunurse that identified Register Nurse (Register Nurse (Register Nurse (Register Nurse) at 12:4 the same used glowhallway floor on the On 01/05/23 at 11:6 the hallway floors of improved in the clean On 01/13/23 at 11:6 survey team, the standard and the floor would always expeshape." He agreed looked a "little dirty department took cathat the facility never but was not sure at 10 of	ovations were occurring on at the floors were not scrubbed ince November. The surveyor garding infection control aspect he stated that the floors in the with disinfectant every in the surveyor questioned the condition of the floors and the stated that the floors were night on the evening shift. 45 AM, the surveyor rese station and interviewed a dicherself and a Regional RN). The RRN was in floors were dirty, however he surveyor with addition erred the surveyor to speak	F 5	584	been identified on the housekeepin in-service requirements. The Housekeeping Director will conduct weekly audit of the hallway floors for year. For one year, the Housekeep Director or designee will also receiv weekly list of all residents utilizing in the facility. The Housekeeping Dor designee will document a weekly for one year ensuring that they remove clean. Quality Assurance: A quarterly review of both audits with conducted and documented by the Service Director or designee for on Any concerns/recommendations with made at that time and addressed an needed. Results of the review will be reported to the Administrator as we the Quality Assurance committee and quarterly meeting for one year.	t a or one ing we a irector y audit nain Il be Food ne year. ill be is be		

STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES AND PLAN OF CORRECTION		(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	(X2) MULT A. BUILDI	FIPLE CONSTRUCTION NG		TE SURVEY MPLETED
		315237	B. WING		01	/17/2023
	PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER	E AT SOUTHGATE		STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP 449 S PENNSVILLE-AUBURN RO CARNEYS POINT, NJ 08069	CODE	
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENC	ATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES Y MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL .SC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFIX TAG	PREFIX (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD		(X5) COMPLETION DATE
F 584	every night the floor 2. On 01/05/23 at observed Resident surveyor further obtended in the receiving surveyor observed spillage on the botthe room and on the pole. The state resident. The requestions by shaking answers. On 01/09/23 at 10: the resident laying closed. The survey colored spillage on underneath the community of the same tan, brow pole in the resident surveyor interviewed and upole in	d every six months and that	F 5			
	On 01/10/23 at 10: Resident #15's roo Nursing Aide (CNA (LPN) and observe	36 AM, the surveyor entered om with the resident's Certified a) and Licensed Practical Nurse at the housekeeper cleaning th the resident's Ex Order 26, 481				

STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES AND PLAN OF CORRECTION (X		(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	(X2) MULTI A. BUILDIN	PLE CONSTRUCTION G	(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED	
		315237	B. WING _		01/	17/2023
	PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER	E AT SOUTHGATE		STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP COI 449 S PENNSVILLE-AUBURN ROAD CARNEYS POINT, NJ 08069		
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENC)	ATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES Y MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL SC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROPE DEFICIENCY)		(X5) COMPLETION DATE
F 584	housekeeper's rest the Ex Order 26. 4BI for stated that if they have not clean it On 01/13/23 at 11:1 interviewed the Direct stated that the Ex Order cleaned by the was part of their day. A review of the facion Description indicate ensure continued stacility. The housekeeps the Ex Order Continued stacility.	and LPN stated that it was the consibility to clean the floor if rmula spilled. They further ad known the floor was dirty, stified housekeeping staff to 25 AM, the surveyor ector of Nursing (DON) who der 26 481 formula should have e housekeeping staff and it illy cleaning routine. Lity's Housekeepers Job ed, "The housekeeper works to anitary conditions within the eeper performs all tasks in the as dusting, vacuuming rugs,	F 58	4		
E 607	spot cleaning walls beds, and cleaning the facility." A review of the und "Routine Cleaning was the policy of the provision of routine order to provide a sto prevent the develoration to the extespecified that the differences and is not or mechanically us enzymatic products. NJAC 8:39-31.4(a)	ated facility policy titled, and Disinfection" indicated it e facility to ensure the cleaning and disinfection in safe, sanitary environment and elopment and transmission of ent possible. The policy efinition of "cleaning" refers to ble soil from objects and mally accomplished manually ing water and detergents or s.	E 60	7		1/24/22
F 607 SS=D	Develop/Implemen CFR(s): 483.12(b)(t Abuse/Neglect Policies 1)-(5)(ii)(iii)	F 60	7		1/24/23

STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES AND PLAN OF CORRECTION		(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	(X2) MULTIPI A. BUILDING	ľ	X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED	
		315237	B. WING		01/17/2023	
	PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER	E AT SOUTHGATE	4	STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE 149 S PENNSVILLE-AUBURN ROAD CARNEYS POINT, NJ 08069		
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENC)	TEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES Y MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL SC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD E CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROPRI DEFICIENCY)		
F 607	Continued From pa	ge 5	F 607			
		ility must develop and policies and procedures that:				
		ibit and prevent abuse, tation of residents and f resident property,				
		blish policies and procedures such allegations, and				
	§483.12(b)(3) Inclu paragraph §483.95	de training as required at ,				
		blish coordination with the uired under §483.75.				
	occurring in federal facilities in accorda Act. The policies a	lre reporting of crimes lly-funded long-term care nce with section 1150B of the nd procedures must include to the following elements.				
		osting a conspicuous notice of defined at section 1150B(d)				
	retaliation, as defined (2) of the Act. This REQUIREMED by:	Prohibiting and preventing ed at section 1150B(d)(1) and				
	and review of pertir was identified that f appropriately imple Exploitation Policy a practice was identif	tion, interview, record review, nent facility documentation it facility staff failed to ment their Abuse, Neglect and and Procedure. This deficient fied for one (1) of one (1)		Corrective Action: LPN #1 was in service on accurately objective documentation that is specified what actually occurred. The alleged allegation was called NJ DOH immediately following DON discovery of the lowesting accurately by the lowesting discovery of the lowesting lowesting accurately by the lowesting lowesting lowesting accurately lowesting lowes	d into	

	OF DEFICIENCIES OF CORRECTION	(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	(X2) MULTIPLE CONSTRUCTION A. BUILDING			(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED	
		315237	B. WING			01/	17/2023
NAME OF	PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER		<u> </u>	STR	EET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE		
ALITIIMA	II AVE UEALTUCAD	E AT SOUTHCATE		449	S PENNSVILLE-AUBURN ROAD		
AUTUM	I LAKE HEALTHCAR	EAISOUTHGATE		CA	RNEYS POINT, NJ 08069		
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENC	ATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES Y MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL SC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFI TAG		PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROP DEFICIENCY)	BE	(X5) COMPLETION DATE
F 607	On 01/05/23 at 12: Resident #24 seate unit. The resident surgical mask, with table. The surveyoresident. The resident had to the surveyoresident. The resident had to the surveyoresident to the surveyoresident to the surveyoresident to the surveyoresident. The resident #24. A review of the resert facility in Ex Order 2 which included but which included but the management or revealed that the reform the management of the management or revealed that the reform the management of	the following: 16 PM, the surveyor observed ed in the lounge area of the ent was observed wearing a their rolling walker next to the rattempted to interview the ent did not respond verbally or, instead the resident lifted nodded at the surveyor. wed the medical record for ident's Admission Record esident was admitted to the condens and had diagnoses were not limited to and had diagnoses were not limited to a limit to a limi	F 6		completed including obtaining state from staff present on 11/13/22; and summary was sent to NJ DOH that sevening. Facility wide abuse prevention reporting initiated on 1/12/23. Identification of Residents at Risk: All residents have the potential affected by abuse. Residents can be dentified on the resident roster. Systemic Change: Systemic Change: Systemic Change: Systemic Order 2009 Forinted for the quarter (or last GDR meeting) and attached to Quarterly Meeting forms. All notes will be revolved unit manager, DON and contential of abuse will be reported anyestigated immediately. Unit managers and MDS coordinated investigated immediately. Unit managers and MDS coordinated investigated immediately. Unit managers and MDS coordinated investigated investi	and to be e GDR iewed or were alert n ported diately urse of day ould abuse. ct	

	FOF DEFICIENCIES OF CORRECTION	(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	(X2) MULTIPLE CONSTRUCTION A. BUILDING			(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED	
		315237	B. WING			01/1	17/2023
	PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER			44	TREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE 49 S PENNSVILLE-AUBURN ROAD CARNEYS POINT, NJ 08069		
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENC	ATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES Y MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFI TAG		PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROPE DEFICIENCY)	BE	(X5) COMPLETION DATE
F 607	into another patient by staff, resident in from patient. Reside another patient and complete review of did not reveal that incidents of a NJE another resident. A review of the face Record/Report con Nursing (DON) date PM, reflected that 2:15 PM, the DON dated 11/13/22, by Health surveyor. The Summary of the extension of the ex	on transfer of the resident, patient redirected to another table away dent then began a staff." A staff the resident's NEECCONCERS (ABS) The resident had any prior	F 6	307	DON, or designee, will conduct 5 rainterviews of staff weekly for 4 consecutive weeks to verify unders for reporting any allegation of abusidentified reported, and properly investigated reeducation will be proat the time of interview, if needed. DON will document any findings of possible abuse documented that hapreviously been reported, as indical including review or constraint progressor and quarterly GDR meetings review of dashboard and progress alert emails. Required reporting will place to appropriate parties as indicimmediately. Findings will be review with LNHA and QA committee quart for 1 year.	tanding e were evided as not ted. ess note I take cated ved	

STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES AND PLAN OF CORRECTION		(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	(X2) MULTIPLE CONSTRUCTION A. BUILDING			(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED	
		315237	B. WING			01/	17/2023
	PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER	E AT SOUTHGATE		44	TREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE 49 S PENNSVILLE-AUBURN ROAD ARNEYS POINT, NJ 08069		
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	SUMMARY STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES (EACH DEFICIENCY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL REGULATORY OR LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)			x	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTIOI (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROPI DEFICIENCY)	BE	(X5) COMPLETION DATE
F 607	another resident. The further revealed the that the resident we table and remained and the residents of Resident #24 and lounge were not problemation. The DON concludes Summary that a NUR Resident #24 and place based on integration of the resident at the time she had educated with specific details. A review of the resertlected a focus a diagnosis of the resident over in the resident in a capattempt to re-direct make a one-on-on to a calm, quiet placet outside or movies the resident's CP of had NU Exec. Order 26 residents. On 01/11/23 at 11:	The Investigation and Summary at the lounge aide elaborated as easily redirected to another d calm for the rest of the day seated at the table with the other residents in the hased by the resident's ed in her Investigation and Exec. Order 26:4.b.1 between another resident had not taken erviews with staff that were at The DON documented that LPN#1 to document objectively is. ident's Care Plan (CP) rea that the resident had a later 26. 4B1	Fe	607			

	OF DEFICIENCIES OF CORRECTION	(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	(X2) MULTIPLE CONSTRUCTION A. BUILDING			(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED	
		315237	B. WING			01/ ⁻	17/2023
	PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER	E AT SOUTHGATE		44	TREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE 49 S PENNSVILLE-AUBURN ROAD ARNEYS POINT, NJ 08069		
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENC)	TEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES Y MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL SC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREF TAG		PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROPI DEFICIENCY)	BE	(X5) COMPLETION DATE
F 607	years. LPN#1 further Ex Order 26. 4B1 stimulated. LPN#1 was easy to re-dire he/she wanted to g surveyor that Reside square table in the directly across from explained that she medication cart in tresident for the stated that we asked wanted to move an moved the resident surveyor asked LPLPN#1 stated that would be con abuse. LPN#1 further would have made have reported it to as if the resident coche/she continued documented in the resident could have was not there to introduce the louing object of the louing of the residents were safe area. The lounge a walked with a for order 26.4 states area. The lounge a walked with a for order 26.4 states area.	been a nurse for almost two er stated that the resident was if he/she was over explained that the resident ct by asking the resident if o for a walk. LPN#1 told the lent #24 was seated at a small lounge area on 11/13/22, a nother resident. LPN#1 was standing at the he hallway and observed the etable back and forth and underneath the table. LPN#1 ed the resident if he/she d the resident agreed, so she to another table alone. The N#1 what constituted abuse. Contact and sidered Ex Order 26. 4B1 his/her feet, so she would a supervisor and it appeared ould have another resident if staff ervene. LPN#1's statement was documented in the PN. 50 AM, the surveyor nge aide who stated that her cluded making sure the while seated in the lounge ide stated that Resident #24 for 26. 4B1, was NEXEC Order 26.4B1, when he/she	F	607			

	OF DEFICIENCIES OF CORRECTION	(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	(X2) MULTIPLE CONSTRUCTION A. BUILDING			(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED	
		315237	B. WING	i		01/·	17/2023
	PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER			44	REET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE 9 S PENNSVILLE-AUBURN ROAD ARNEYS POINT, NJ 08069		
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENC	ATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES Y MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREF TAG		PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROPE DEFICIENCY)	BE	(X5) COMPLETION DATE
F 607	the lounge aide if shappened on 11/13 that the DON had statement about the aide further stated the lounge the entithere was no #24 and another rethe surveyor that sat a table, and the so her and LPN#1 other residents and lounge aide stated resident for a table of the control of the surveyor that sat a table, and the so her and LPN#1 other residents and lounge aide stated resident for the control of the contr	she recalled an incident that 3/22. The lounge aide stated recently asked her to write a nat the incident. The lounge she recalled that she was in re time that day and saw that contact between Resident esident. The lounge aide told he recalled the resident seated resident was contact between Resident esident. The lounge aide told he recalled the resident seated resident was from downward the resident away from downward the resident away from downward the surveyor sident's Certified Nursing Aide that the resident was contact the resident was contact the resident was contact the surveyor sident's Certified Nursing Aide that the resident was contact the resident throw water she had never observed the aid at contact that ever unge area.	F	607			
	interviewed the resident was N had days where he others, and had a stated that the resident area during the da (Ex Order 20. 451), would lot to be reminded wh	18 PM, the surveyor sident's LPN#2 who stated that J Exec. Order 26:4.b.1, e/she was more version of the corder 26:481. LPN#2 ident liked to sit in the lounge sy, would sometimes become took for his/her spouse, and had her he/she was. LPN#2 told he resident could be version of the course set to the					
		peak to an incident in the 13/22. LPN#2 told the surveyor					

STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES AND PLAN OF CORRECTION		(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	l` ′		E CONSTRUCTION	(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED	
		315237	B. WING			01/ ⁻	17/2023
	PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER	E AT SOUTHGATE		4	TREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE 49 S PENNSVILLE-AUBURN ROAD CARNEYS POINT, NJ 08069		
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENCY	TEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES YMUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL SC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREF TAG		PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROPE DEFICIENCY)	BE	(X5) COMPLETION DATE
F 607	that if he read a not another resinurse manager becomes abuse. On 01/11/23 at 12:4 interviewed the Lice Manger (LPN/UM) had resided at the function of the resident would become accorded by LPN/UM stated that the surveyor review documented by LPN/UM and asked she read the note. Would have immediately follower investigation. The Executive States of the Interviewed the DOR Regional/Registere that if she read the immediately follower investigation. The Executive she can be considered to the Interviewed the DOR Regional/Registere that if she read the immediately follower investigation. The Interviewed the DOR Regional/Registere that if she read the immediately follower investigation. The Interviewed the DOR Regional/Registere that if she read the immediately follower investigation. The Interviewed the DOR Regional/Registere that if she read the immediately follower investigation.	the where another a resident dent, he would report it to a cause it was considered 41 PM, the surveyor ensed Practical Nurse/Unit who stated that the resident facility for present the facility, their ressed. The LPN/UM told the esident's time at the facility, their ressed. The LPN/UM told the esident's public order 254151 were more me and sometimes the order 254151, but he/she had never ith another resident. The the she usually would review the she couldn't get to them all. Wed the presence of the divided that she would have done if the LPN/UM stated that she is at ly investigated the presence of the divided the presence of the divided the presence of the divided that she would have ed up with an abuse on further stated that she could further stated further st	F	607	DEFICIENCY)		
	a PN that indicated between two reside The DON could not have written a note occur.	at she should not have written abuse occured ants, when it did not happen. a speak to why LPN#1 would like that if abuse did not					

STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES AND PLAN OF CORRECTION		(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA (X2) MU IDENTIFICATION NUMBER: A. BUIL		PLE CONSTRUCTION		(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED	
		315237	B. WING		01	/17/2023	
	PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER			STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE 449 S PENNSVILLE-AUBURN ROAD CARNEYS POINT, NJ 08069			
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENC	ATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES BY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CO (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE DEFICIENCY)	ON SHOULD BE IE APPROPRIATE	(X5) COMPLETION DATE	
F 607	appropriately documents of the result of the	ministrator who stated that if as not made and it was a sident, it should have been imented and clarified in the education file reflected that cated on abuse and use on 03/09/21, 06/22/21, 16/22. The 03/09/21, 07/27/21, cation gave an example of sked on a multiple-choice test, nat she would have reported abuse to the supervisor right on material did not include	F 607				

AND PLAN OF CORRECTION (X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:			TIPLE CONSTRUCTION NG	COMPLETED	
		315237	B. WING		01/17/2023
	PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER	E AT SOUTHGATE		STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE 449 S PENNSVILLE-AUBURN ROAD CARNEYS POINT, NJ 08069	
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENC)	ATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES Y MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL SC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECT ((EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOUND CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPR DEFICIENCY)	ULD BE COMPLÉTION
F 607	Continued From pa was implemented. NJAC 8:39-13.4(c)	2.	F 6		4/04/00
F 644 SS=D	S483.20(e) Coording A facility must coording pre-admission scree (PASARR) program of this part to the mayord duplicative to includes: \$483.20(e)(1)Incompression of the PASARR evaluation assessment, care present to the mayord duplicative to includes: \$483.20(e)(1)Incompression of the PASARR evaluation assessment, care present to the passessment of the passessment of the passes	nation. dinate assessments with the eening and resident review in under Medicaid in subpart Chaximum extent practicable to esting and effort. Coordination porating the recommendations level II determination and the in report into a resident's planning, and transitions of earing all level II residents and ewly evident or possible porder, intellectual disability, or a per level II resident review upon the in status assessment. Note that is not met as evidenced every review of medical records or pertinent facility was determined that the facility new Preadmission Screening the every review of medical records of the preadmission screening the every residents were newly	F6	Corrective Action: Resident #1 was diagnosed with and had a man and had a new Podone immediately. Identification of Residents at Risk All residents with and a man and had a new Podone immediately.	with ASRR sk: es have

PRINTED: 12/20/2023 FORM APPROVED OMB NO. 0938-0391

CLIVILI	13 I OIL MEDICAILE	A MEDICAID SERVICES			<u> </u>	VID INC.	0930-0391
	OF DEFICIENCIES OF CORRECTION	(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:			E CONSTRUCTION		SURVEY PLETED
		315237	B. WING			01/	17/2023
NAME OF F	PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER			S	TREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE		
				44	49 S PENNSVILLE-AUBURN ROAD		
AUTUMN	I LAKE HEALTHCARI	E AT SOUTHGATE		C	ARNEYS POINT, NJ 08069		
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENCY	TEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL SC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFI TAG		PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROP DEFICIENCY)	BE	(X5) COMPLETION DATE
F 644	indicated that Resider facility was on according to the resident was diagnosed and on 05/Ex Order 26. 4B1. The O2/27/20 the resident #1's annual an assessment too management of call that the resident was the diagnoses of Example of the diagnoses of the diagno	Record (AR) dated 08/09/22, dent #1 initial admission to the with a diagnoses of lected that on 05/13/19 the osed with Ex Order 26. 4B1 (19/20 was diagnosed with the AR also reflected that on int was diagnosed with the AR also reflected that on int was diagnosed with the AR also reflected that on int was diagnosed with the AR also reflected that on int was diagnosed with the all Minimum Data Set (MDS), it used to facilitate the re dated 05/25/22, indicated as Ex Order 26. 4B1 and had	F6	544	All residents can be identified by m diagnosis audit. Systemic Change: Ex Order 26. 4BI, MDS, and Unit Managers were in-serviced on coma new PASRR for all residents who newly diagnosed with Ex Order 26. 4 after admission to facility. Unit Managers were in-serviced report to Ex Order 26. 4BI any resider eceiving a new diagnosis of ex Order and Ex Order 26. 4BI will reviresident to determine if a new PAS warranted. An audit of all resident diagnosis we completed by Unit Mangers and resident by Ex Order 26. 4BI for new PASRR requirements to assure all PASRR accurate. Quality Assurance: PASRR audit will be completed in by Social Services or designee and results will be reported to DON and Administrator for a year. Social workers or designee will reputheir findings to the Quarterly QA committee quarterly for the next year.	apleting are #B1 to ent # 26. 4B1 ew the RR is ill be viewed are monthly	
		esident was not referred for a					

Resident #1 had an initial Ex Order 26. 4B1 evaluation

STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES AND PLAN OF CORRECTION		(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	(X2) MULTIPLE CONSTRUCTION A. BUILDING			(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED	
		315237	B. WING			01/ ⁻	17/2023
	PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER	E AT SOUTHGATE		449 \$	EET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE S PENNSVILLE-AUBURN ROAD RNEYS POINT, NJ 08069		
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG			PREFIX (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHO		PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROPE DEFICIENCY)	BE	(X5) COMPLETION DATE
F 644	dated 05/06/19 whi was diagnosed with was diagnosed with pre-screen 05/04/2019 and wa evident or possible the appropriate star PASARR et 2.) The AR dated #25 was admitted twere no diagnoses The annual MDS dathe resident had the The MDS also reversidered by the seconsidered by the secon	ch reflected that the resident	F6	544			

STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES AND PLAN OF CORRECTION		(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	(X2) MULTIPLE CONSTRUCTION A. BUILDING			(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED	
		315237	B. WING			01/	17/2023
	PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER	E AT SOUTHGATE		4	TREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE 49 S PENNSVILLE-AUBURN ROAD CARNEYS POINT, NJ 08069		
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENC)	TEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES Y MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL SC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREF TAG		PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROPI DEFICIENCY)	BE	(X5) COMPLETION DATE
F 644	the resident had "cl 02/22/22, the reside Ex Order 26. 4B1 On 01/06/23 at 09:: interviewed the factory completed Resident PASRR. The SW semployed in the factory stated that if a resident required to have a completed. The SW of any resident in the diagnosed with a semployed with a semployed in the factory for someone needs.	assic signs" of Secondar 26. 481 . On ent was diagnosed with . 53 AM, the surveyor clity SW for the control unit who at #1 and Resident #25 initial tated that he had been clity for four (4) years. The SW dent was diagnosed with it would be PASRR level to the was not aware are facility that was newly a Corder 26. 481 after ever had to do a PASRR level why diagnosed. The SW stated why diagnosed. The SW stated	F	644	DETICIENCY)		
	screening done on resident had the diabecause it was not form. The SW state wasn't aware that the diagnosed with factorisidering the factorisidering the factoriserences. He state was diagnosed with should have been recompleted a PASR should have been so on 01/06/23 at 10:3 survey team the survey team	but did not know the agnosis of Ex Order 26. 4B1 on the residents' diagnoses at that he was not sure why he he resident was newly order 26. 4B1 after admission after admission after that once the resident of Ex Order 26. 4B1 after admission after that once the resident of Ex Order 26. 4B1 and referral sent to the proper authorities. Ex Order 26. 4B1 and referral sent to the proper authorities. Ex Order 26. 4B1 and referral sent to the proper authorities. Ex Order 26. 4B1 and referral and referral sent to the proper authorities. Ex Order 26. 4B1 and referral and referral sent to the proper authorities.					

STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES AND PLAN OF CORRECTION		(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	(X2) MULTIPLE CONSTRUCTION A. BUILDING			(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED	
		315237	B. WING			01	/17/2023
	PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER	E AT SOUTHGATE		449 S PENNSV	SS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE VILLE-AUBURN ROAD DINT, NJ 08069		
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENC	SUMMARY STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES (EACH DEFICIENCY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL REGULATORY OR LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION) ID PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD BE CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROPRIATE DEFICIENCY)		OULD BE	(X5) COMPLETION DATE		
F 644	newly diagnoses w On 01/13/23 at 11: surveyor team the Infection Prevention of Nursing (RDON should add the new system and forwar diagnoses to the S would meet with S' regarding policy or process for PASRF According to the in screen, for and/or NJ Exec. Ord screener m the applicant and/or is a referral is being n Health and Addiction Division of Develop PASRR Ex Order 26. 4 The facility policy t -Coordination with The facility's policy coordinates assess screening and resi program under Me individuals with a E services in the mos appropriate to their and compliance gu	14 AM, in the presence of the Licensed Practical Nurse nist and the Regional Director stated that the Unit Manager of diagnoses into the dany new Ex Order 26. 4B1 W. The RDON stated she wand MDS Coordinator PASRR to assure that the R was being followed. Structions on the PASRR first time identification of PASRR to assure that the R was being followed. Structions on the PASRR first time identification of PASRR for a suspected or known and that made to the Division of Mental on Services (DMHAS) and/or omental Disabilities (DDD) for a evaluation. Stilled, "Resident Assessment PASARR Program. Tindicated that the facility sment with preadmission dent review (PASARR) dicaid to ensure that	F6	44			

STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES AND PLAN OF CORRECTION		(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	(X2) MULTI A. BUILDIN	PLE CONSTRUCTION G	(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED	
		315237	B. WING _		01/	17/2023
	PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER	E AT SOUTHGATE		STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE 449 S PENNSVILLE-AUBURN ROAD CARNEYS POINT, NJ 08069		
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENC)	TEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL SC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTI (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOUL CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPRO DEFICIENCY)	D BE	(X5) COMPLETION DATE
F 644	with the state's Me policy specified tha Ex Order 26. 4B1 screet	ted condition in accordance dicaid rules for screening. The tif the resident had a negative n-permits admission to the PASRR process unless a 6. 4B1	F 64	4		
F 658 SS=E	Services Provided CFR(s): 483.21(b)(3) Com The services provided as outlined by the comust- (i) Meet profession. This REQUIREMED by: Based on observative review, it was determaintain profession practice for not following: The deficient practiful following: Refer to 756 Reference: New Jee 45, Chapter 11. Nu practice act for the "The practice of nu professional nurse treating human resphysical and emotion in the composition of th	Meet Professional Standards	F 65	Corrective Action: On 1/17/23, it was identified to Resident #74 was not given an assumedication per a standing order to prior to the prior	s needed of check e parties e order if the control of with er been eation lowing edication ts had a unction	1/24/23

PRINTED: 12/20/2023 FORM APPROVED OMB NO. 0938-0391

	ATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES DEPLAY OF CORRECTION (X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA (X2) MULTIPLE CONSTRUCTION A. BUILDING		(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED				
		315237	B. WING			01/1	17/2023
	PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER	E AT SOUTHGATE		STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE 449 S PENNSVILLE-AUBURN ROAD CARNEYS POINT, NJ 08069			
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENCY	TEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL SC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)		ID PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION PREFIX (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD BE TAG CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROPRIATE DEFICIENCY)			(X5) COMPLETION DATE
F 658	health counseling, a supportive to or resupportive to or the physician or dentist. Reference: New Je 45, Chapter 11. Nur Practice Act for the The practice of nursurse is defined as responsibilities with finding; reinforcing program through he counseling and program through he counseli	and provision of care torative of life and wellbeing, ical regimens as prescribed by wise legally authorized." rsey Statutes Annotated, Title rsing Board. The Nurse State of New Jersey states: sing as a licensed practical performing tasks and in the framework of case the patient and family teaching ealth teaching, health vision of supportive and der the direction of a licensed or otherwise legally n or dentist." AM, the Resident #74 was m sitting up in the an interest of complaints or issues to reveyor and appeared to be eady. Wed the medical record for limits on Record, Resident #74 diagnoses which included but a conder 26. 481 The quarterly (MDS) an assessment tool management of care dated that the resident was and required NJ Exec. Order 26:4.b.1	F	358	identified. Identification of Residents at Risk: All residents with physician ord medication have the potential to be affected. These residents can be identified by viewing physician orders. Systemic Change: Ex Order 26. 4B1 will audiphysician orders monthly. Any order parameters that are linked to a PRI will be recommended to be change standing order with a parameter. Ex Order 26. 4B1 will audiphysician orders in conjunction with Medication Administration Record, discrepancies will be reported and corrected immediately. Nursing in-service conducted orwriting orders- PRN medication should be attached to a standing order paras any time. Quality Assurance: Unit managers, or designee, we complete a monthly audit on all medications with parameters and set to Director of Nursing. Any discrepancies will be addressed immediately. Audible completed monthly for 1 year. The results of the audits will be conducted and documented quarter the Director or Nursing, or designeed Results of quarterly audit will be reported to LNHA and QAA committee, for 1	lit all ers with N order d to a it n any ould not rameter vill ubmit ancies lit will rly by e. corted	

services.

STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES AND PLAN OF CORRECTION		(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	(X2) MULTIPLE CONSTRUCTION A. BUILDING			(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED	
		315237	B. WING			01/17/2023	
	PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER	E AT SOUTHGATE		4	TREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE 49 S PENNSVILLE-AUBURN ROAD CARNEYS POINT, NJ 08069		
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENC)	ATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES Y MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL SC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	T BE PRECEDED BY FULL PREFIX (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION			BE	(X5) COMPLETION DATE
F 658	A review of Resider Administration Recommendation Order (PO) dated Commendation increasing Ex Order Ex Order 26. 4B1 give one table every Monday, Weber 26. 4B1 Ex Order 26. 4B1 prior to lead to the indicated that on Woresidents Ex Order 20 Wednesday 07/15/ There was no document to medication ex Order 20 The medicatio	the Ex Order 26. 4B1 and Ex Order 26. 4B1 to below 110/60. Give eaving for Ex Order 26. 4B1 was below 17/13/22, the extended and on 22, the resident extended and on the EMAR that was administered as sician for Ex Order 26. 4B1 less	F	\$58			
	1, 2022, to August 08/17/22, to monito 08/17/22, to monito of the resident's administer prn (as day. There was a sfor Ex Order 26. 4BI needed for Ex Orde every Monday, Webelow 15 to EMAR reveale 08/31/22, the residual of 15 to 1	at #74's EMAR dated August 31, 2022, reflected PO dated or Resident #74's reflected prior to rededay, and Friday and was less than rededay then to needed) reflected #81 one time a reparate PO dated 08/17/22, reflected to be given as reflected as one for reflected as for reflected as having reflected as ordered by the reflected as ordered by the reflected reflecte					

STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES AND PLAN OF CORRECTION		(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	l ` ′	e) MULTIPLE CONSTRUCTION BUILDING			(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED	
		315237	B. WING			01/17/2023		
	PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER	E AT SOUTHGATE		449 S	T ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE PENNSVILLE-AUBURN ROAD NEYS POINT, NJ 08069			
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	REFIX (EACH DEFICIENCY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL		PREFIX (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHO		PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROPE DEFICIENCY)	BE	(X5) COMPLETION DATE	
F 658	A review of Resides September 1, 2022 reflected a PO date Resident #74's Wednesday, and F was less than needed) For Order 26. 481 separate PO dated Ex Order 26. 481 to be give every Monday, Webelow 110/60, give The EMAR reveale the resident's 500 who was no documental medication for Order 26. 481 on Friday and if the resident's 1, 2022 to October dated 09/28/22, to prior to 500 order 26. 481 one time PO for Ex Order 26. 481 was admitted to 500 order 26.	and #74's EMAR dated to September 30, 2022, ed 08/17/22, to monitor prior to control on Monday, riday and if the resident's continue a day. There was a 08/17/22 for Ex Order 26. 4B1 en as needed for control of the prior to leaving for control of the that on 09/09/22 at 7:30 AM was control of and on 09/16/22 at nt's control of the EMAR that the was administered as sician for Ex Order 26. 4B1 less Int #74's EMAR dated October 31, 2022, reflected a PO monitor Resident #74's control of the end	F6	58				

		(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	A. BUILD	TIPLE CONSTRUCTION ING	, ,	TE SURVEY MPLETED
		315237	B. WING		01	/17/2023
	PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER	E AT SOUTHGATE		STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIF 449 S PENNSVILLE-AUBURN RO CARNEYS POINT, NJ 08069	CODE	
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENCY	TEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES Y MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL SC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFI TAG		ON SHOULD BE HE APPROPRIATE	(X5) COMPLETION DATE
F 658	reflected a PO date Resident #74's Wednesday and Fr than Wednesday 11/23/2 mouth as needed for the Exorder 26. 4B1 and on the EMAR that the administered as order 26. 4B1 less. A review of Resided December 1, 2022 reflected a PO date Resident #74's Wednesday and Fr than Wednesday and Fr than Wednesday and Fr than Op/28/22, for Exorder 26. 4B1 one time 09/28/22, for E	ed 09/28/22, to monitor prior to be of the monitor on Monday, iday and if the beam was lower inister the medication was a separate PO dated of the monitor of the monitor of the monitor of the monitor of the medication be medication by the physician for	F 6	558		

STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES AND PLAN OF CORRECTION		(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	(X2) MULT A. BUILDIN	IPLE CONSTRUCTION		(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED	
		315237	B. WING _		01/	/17/2023	
	PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER	E AT SOUTHGATE		STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP 449 S PENNSVILLE-AUBURN ROA CARNEYS POINT, NJ 08069	CODE		
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENC)	TEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES YMUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL SC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CO (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTIO) CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE DEFICIENCY)	N SHOULD BE E APPROPRIATE	(X5) COMPLETION DATE	
F 658	nurse would have to computer program or refused. The LP medication was not medication was not documented on the confirmed that if a (prn)" medication, the expected to docume given on the prn or further explained the documentation on the medication had been administered. On 01/10/23 at 11:4 interviewed the LPI stated that if a medication was not LPN#2 further state expected to write a if a medication was not LPN#2 further state expected to write a if a medication was just monitoring stated that according was just monitoring way the order was a could not see the entant there was a medication was a medicated so that there was a medicated was a medi	that the medication was held N#1 further stated if a tadministered, the reason the tigiven would need to be EMAR. LPN#1 also medication was an "as needed hen the nurse would be ent that the medication was der on the EMAR. LPN#1 at if there was no the EMAR indicating that a proper administered, it was not at it was given on the EMAR by the EMAR. She added that if a lid or not administered, the nent the reason why the tadministered on the EMAR. ed that the nurse would be progress note and call the MD	F 65	58			

	OF DEFICIENCIES OF CORRECTION	(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	(X2) MULTIPLE CONSTRUCTION A. BUILDING				(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED	
		315237	B. WING			01/	17/2023	
	PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER	E AT SOUTHGATE		4	STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE 149 S PENNSVILLE-AUBURN ROAD CARNEYS POINT, NJ 08069			
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG				IX	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROPI DEFICIENCY)	BE	(X5) COMPLETION DATE	
F 658	ordered by the phy physician ordered by the phy physician ordered physician ordered physician ordered physician ordered physician ordered physician ordered physician order the Lic Manager (LPN/UM reviewed Resident of the surveyor and medication are order to the surveyor and medication are order to the medication order. The DON further the medication and out of parameters, the return the medication are order to that there was no order that there was no order that the medication according to physician order to the medication according to the medication	uld be, "an issue" and that the ceive the medication as sician when the was out of	F	358				

AND PLAN OF CORRECTION (X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:		l	IPLE CONSTRUCTION IG	(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED		
		315237	B. WING _		01/	17/2023
	PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER	E AT SOUTHGATE		STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE 449 S PENNSVILLE-AUBURN ROAD CARNEYS POINT, NJ 08069	·	
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENCY	TEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL SC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECT (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOU CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPRO DEFICIENCY)	LD BE	(X5) COMPLETION DATE
F 658	because during the being removed from a fluctuation in the resident's systolic minportant number to resident. He should be administed was less to that he was not confusing to the number that Resident #74's mere PO was changed seconfusing to the number to the resident that Resident that Resident the resident that Resid	mthe resident and could cause The added that the number would be the most o monitor especially with a de stated that the medication ered if the Ex Order 26. 4BI than The PCP explained incerned with the exorder 26. 4BI than the provider of the exorder 26. 4BI than the provider of the exorder 26. 4BI than the provider of the exorder 26. 4BI mber. 22 AM, the DON confirmed error regarding following PO for dication exorder 26. 4BI and that the o that the order was not reses. The DON also added did not experience a negative ident's health and provided a ent's Ex Order 26. 4BI to the order and timely manner, and as a medications must be cordance with orders.	F 65	58		
F 732 SS=B	§483.35(g)(1) Data must post the follow basis: (i) Facility name.	ing Information 1)-(4) Staffing Information. requirements. The facility wing information on a daily	F 73	32		1/24/23
	(ii) The current date	₹.				

	OF DEFICIENCIES OF CORRECTION	(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	(X2) MULTIPLE CONSTRUCTION A. BUILDING			(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED	
		315237	B. WING			01/ ⁻	17/2023
	PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER			44	TREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE 49 S PENNSVILLE-AUBURN ROAD ARNEYS POINT, NJ 08069		
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENC	ATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES Y MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFI TAG		PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROP DEFICIENCY)	BE	(X5) COMPLETION DATE
F 732	(iii) The total number the following care unlicensed nursing resident care per section (A) Registered nur (B) Licensed pract vocational nurses (C) Certified nurses (C) Certified nurses (iv) Resident census §483.35(g)(2) Post (i) The facility must specified in paragred daily basis at the best (ii) Data must be periodically basis at the best (iii) Data must be periodically basis at the best (iii) Data must be periodically basis at the best (iii) Data must be periodically basis at the best (iii) Data must be periodically basis at the best (iii) Data must be periodically basis at the best (iiii) Data must be periodically best (B) (B) (A) Pubest (B)	per and the actual hours worked tegories of licensed and a staff directly responsible for shift: ses. ical nurses or licensed (as defined under State law). aides. us. ting requirements. to post the nurse staffing data aph (g)(1) of this section on a eginning of each shift. osted as follows: able format. place readily accessible to ors. lic access to posted nurse facility must, upon oral or ake nurse staffing data blic for review at a cost not to unity standard.	F 7	732	Corrective Action: On 01/09/23 the staffing sheet was updated to reflect the requirement being filled out at the beginning of eshift and posted in a central location. Identification of Residents at Risk:	of each	

	OF DEFICIENCIES OF CORRECTION	(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	l` ′	IPLE CONSTRUCTION		E SURVEY PLETED
		315237	B. WING _		01/	17/2023
	PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER	E AT SOUTHGATE		STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZI 449 S PENNSVILLE-AUBURN RO CARNEYS POINT, NJ 08069	P CODE	
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENC	ATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES Y MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF ((EACH CORRECTIVE ACTI CROSS-REFERENCED TO T DEFICIENC'	ION SHOULD BE HE APPROPRIATE	(X5) COMPLETION DATE
F 732	following: On 01/04/23, 01/05 surveyors did not of information posted. On 01/09/23 at 10: facility's Administration was posted. (DON) on his cell postaffing information him say, "it's on the Administrator of board that had not posted at that time location of the bulk left of the order unit hallway. At that time, the Additional common area that family members are surveyor information posted shift or the 11:00 Postaffing information common area that family members are surveyor and that the nurse staffing information common area that family members are surveyor and that the nurse staffing information common area that family members are surveyor and that the nurse staffing information common area that family members are surveyor and that the nurse staffing information common area that family members are surveyor and that the nurse staffing information common area that family members are surveyor and the nurse staffing information common area that family members are surveyor and the nurse staffing information common area that family members are surveyor and the nurse staffing information common area that family members are surveyor and the nurse staffing information common area that family members are surveyor and the nurse staffing information common area that family members are surveyor and the nurse staffing information common area that family members are surveyor and the nurse staffing information common area that family members are surveyor and the nurse staffing information common area that family members are surveyor and the nurse staffing information common area that family members are surveyor and the nurse staffing information common area that family members are surveyor and the nurse staffing information common area that family members are surveyor and the nurse staffing information common area that family members are surveyor and the nurse staffing information common area that family members are surveyor and the nurse staffing information common area that family members are surveyor and the nurse surv	5/23, and 01/06/23, the observe the nurse staffing	F 73	The residents who residents units are affected by see the staffing sheet local Unit. These residents identified by reviewing the Systemic Change: Daily staffing sheets will be posted in a central location residents and visitors to saudited weekly by the Dir Resources or designee for Quality Assurance: A quarterly review of the acconducted and document Director or designee for concerns/recommendation at that time and addresses Results of the review will the Administrator as well Assurance committee at meeting for one year.	being unable to lated closer to the scan be eresident roster. De correctly on for all see, and will be rector of Human or one year. audit will be ted by the HR one year. Any ons will be made led as needed, be reported to as the Quality	

STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES AND PLAN OF CORRECTION (X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:		(X2) MULTI A. BUILDIN		(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED		
		315237	B. WING _		01/	17/2023
	PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER	E AT SOUTHGATE		STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE 449 S PENNSVILLE-AUBURN ROAD CARNEYS POINT, NJ 08069	·	
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENCY	TEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL SC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROPRIED TO THE	D BE	(X5) COMPLETION DATE
	shifts that day. A review of the facil Information Policy r indicated, "It is the nurse staffing information readable format to given time." The fac Information Policy f staffing information and readable format readily accessible to NJAC 8:39-41.2	ity's Nurse Staffing Posting evised October 2022 policy of this facility to make mation readily available in a residents and visitors at any cility's Nurse Staffing Posting urther indicated that the nurse was to be posted in a clear and in a prominent place or residents and visitors.	F 73			1/24/23
	must be reviewed a licensed pharmacis §483.45(c)(2) This of the resident's me §483.45(c)(4) The pirregularities to the facility's medical dirand these reports n (i) Irregularities incommon drug that meets the (d) of this section for (ii) Any irregularities during this review n separate, written reattending physician director and director	drug regimen of each resident it least once a month by a t. review must include a review				

	OF DEFICIENCIES OF CORRECTION	(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	(X2) MUL A. BUILD	TIPLE CONSTRUCTION		E SURVEY IPLETED
		315237	B. WING		01/	17/2023
	PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER	E AT SOUTHGATE		STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE 449 S PENNSVILLE-AUBURN ROAD CARNEYS POINT, NJ 08069		
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENC	ATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES Y MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL SC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFI TAG		OULD BE	(X5) COMPLETION DATE
F 756	and the irregularity (iii) The attending president's medical irregularity has been action has been tal be no change in the physician should define the resident's med. §483.45(c)(5) The maintain policies and the resident's med. §483.45(c)(5) The maintain policies and the process and step when he or she iderequires urgent and the process and step when he or she iderequires urgent and the consultant Pharma reported on interview of the pertinent facing determined that the consultant Pharma reported on irregularity record to the facility physician. This defers one (1) of 23 refers to F658 According to the Adwass admitted with but was not limited. The (MDS), an assessmanagement of called the consultant physician.	the pharmacist identified. Ohysician must document in the record that the identified en reviewed and what, if any, ken to address it. If there is to be medication, the attending ocument his or her rationale in ical record. If acility must develop and and procedures for the monthly what include, but are not the incest for the different steps in the pharmacist must take entifies an irregularity that included to ensure the acist (CP) identified and arities in the resident's medical by staff and the attending incient practice was identified sidents reviewed, (Resident in management and was collowing: Idmission Record, Resident #74 the diagnoses which included to the exact of	F 7	Corrective Action: On 1/17/23, it was identifie Resident #74 was not given an medication per a standing order prior to completed. Request NP to chat to standing with a hold parame is completed. Request NP to chat to standing with a hold parame is completed. Request NP to chat to standing with a hold parame is consulting with a hold parame is consulting with a hold parame is consulting pharmacist was aware of the errors. Consulting pharmacist will audit all physici monthly. Any orders with param is linked to a PRN order will be recommended to be changed to standing order with a parameter lidentification of Residents at R	as needed or to check iate parties ort onge order ter if the sell of ed with ever been an orders neters that o a er.	

PRINTED: 12/20/2023 FORM APPROVED OMB NO. 0938-0391

CLIVIL	10 I OIL MEDICAILE	A MEDICAID SERVICES			<u> </u>	VID INO.	0930-0391
	OF DEFICIENCIES OF CORRECTION	(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	l ' '		E CONSTRUCTION	(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED	
		315237	B. WING			01/1	17/2023
NAME OF I	PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER			S	TREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE		
				4	49 S PENNSVILLE-AUBURN ROAD		
AUTUMN	I LAKE HEALTHCARI	E AT SOUTHGATE			ARNEYS POINT, NJ 08069		
					-		
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENCY	TEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL SC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREF TAG		PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROPI DEFICIENCY)	BE	(X5) COMPLETION DATE
F 756	Continued From no	an 20		750			
F 750		_	F .	756			
		lected that the resident			All residents with physician ord		
	received NJ Exec. Order	26:4.b.1			medication have the potential to be		
					affected. These residents can be		
	The surveyor review Resident #74.	wed the medical record for			identified by viewing physician orde	ers.	
					Systemic Change:		
		dent #74's Electronic			Consulting Pharmacist will aud		
		stration Record (EMAR) dated			Physician orders in conjunction with		
	July 1, 2022 to July	31, 2022, reflected a PO			Medication Administration Record,	any	
	dated 07/07/22, for	Ex Order 26. 4B1			discrepancies will be reported and	-	
					corrected immediately. Findings of	order	
					reviews will be sent to DON month	٧.	
					Weekly parameter report will b		
	Ex Order 26, 4B1 q	ve 1 (one) tablet by mouth one			forwarded to Pharmacy Consultant		
		onday, Wednesday, and			additional resource.	uo un	
	Give Ex Order 26, 4Bl price	or to leaving for accordance to the			Quality Assurance:		
	EMAR indicated the	at on Wednesday 07/13/22,			ADON, or designee, will comp	lete an	
		ler 26. 4B1 was weet order 26 and on			audit on all consulting pharmacist	iele all	
	Wednesday 07/15/	22, the resident was was was week order.					
					recommendations, to assure addre		
		mentation on the EMAR that			accurately. Any discrepancies will h		
		was administered as			addressed immediately. Audit will b		
		sician for Ex Order 26. 4B1 less			submitted to Director of Nursing me	ontnly	
	than W Exec. Order 26:4.				for 1 year.		
					The results of the audits will be		
		dent #74's EMAR dated			conducted and documented quarte		
		August 31, 2022, reflected a			the Director or Nursing, or designe		
		, to monitor Resident #74's			Results of quarterly audit will be re		
	prior to Ex Order 26. 481 on I	Monday, Wednesday, and			to LNHA and QAA committee for or	ne	
	Friday and if the res	sident's was less than			year.		
	then to adm	inister prn (as needed)					
	Ex Order 26. 4B1 one time	a day. There was a separate					
		for Ex Order 26. 4B1					
		ded for Ex Order 26. 4B1 every					
		ay, and Friday for below					
	NU Exect Order 26:4. give prior to	b leaving for storage to 481. The					
		at on Wednesday 08/31/22, the					
	resident was docum	nented as having a from of					

at 07:30 AM and there was no

	OF DEFICIENCIES OF CORRECTION	(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	(X2) MULTIPLE CONSTRUCTION A. BUILDING				(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED	
		315237	B. WING			01/	17/2023	
	PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER	E AT SOUTHGATE		449 S	T ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE PENNSVILLE-AUBURN ROAD NEYS POINT, NJ 08069			
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENC	ATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES Y MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL SC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREF TAG		PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROPE DEFICIENCY)	BE	(X5) COMPLETION DATE	
F 756	documentation on a was administrated a polysician for Ex Ord 3. A review of Res September 1, 2022 reflected a PO date Resident #74's Wednesday, and F was less than reeded) Ex Order 26. 481 separate PO dated to be give every Monday, We below to be give every Monday, We below 9, give The EMAR revealed the resident's 500 M T:30 AM the reside was no documental medication 15x Order 26.	the EMAR that the medication ninistered as ordered by the ler 26. 4BI less than less t	F	756				
	October 1, 2022 to PO dated 09/28/22 prior to accordance on the results of the re	dent #74's EMAR dated October 31, 2022, reflected a t, to monitor Resident #74's Monday, Wednesday and sident's was less than ninister prn (as needed) a day. There was a separate administer 1 tablet by or was less than administer 2 tablet by or was less than administer 3 tablet by or was less than administer 1 tablet by or was less than administer 2 tablet by or w						

	OF DEFICIENCIES OF CORRECTION	(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	(X2) MULTIPLE CONSTRUCTION A. BUILDING			(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED	
		315237	B. WING			01/	17/2023
	PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER	E AT SOUTHGATE		449 S P	ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE PENNSVILLE-AUBURN ROAD EYS POINT, NJ 08069		
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENCY	TEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES Y MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL SC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREF TAG		PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROPE DEFICIENCY)	BE	(X5) COMPLETION DATE
F 756	5. A review of Resident Wednesday and Fresh was 98/53 and on the EMAR that the administered as ord Ex Order 26. 4B1 less one the Resident #74's Wednesday 11/23/2 was 98/53 and on the EMAR that the administered as ord Ex Order 26. 4B1 less one the EMAR that the administered as ord Ex Order 26. 4B1 less one the EMAR that the administered as ord Ex Order 26. 4B1 less one the EMAR that the administered as ord Ex Order 26. 4B1 less one the EMAR that the administered as ord Ex Order 26. 4B1 less one the EMAR that the administered as ord Ex Order 26. 4B1 one time 09/28/22, for Ex Order 26. 4B1 one time 09/	dent #74's EMAR dated to November 30, 2022, ed 09/28/22, to monitor prior to be offer 26.481 give 1 tablet by or be offer 26.481 give 1 tablet by the medication he medication he medication be medication be the EMAR that the medication prior to be offer 26.481 give 1 tablet by the physician for the medication be medication be medication be medication be medication be medication be the physician for the medication be the medication be the physician for the medication be a day. There was a PO dated be a day. T	F	756			

F 756 Continued From page 33 documentation from the CP that the medication EX Order 26. 4B1 was not being administered when Resident #74's COrder 26. 4B1 was out of physician ordered parameters. On 01/11/23 at 11:01 AM, the surveyor conducted a telephone interview with the facility's CP in the presence of another surveyor who stated that she had been coming to the facility for 1 (one) and 1/2 years. She explained what her job responsibilities included such as reporting in with the Administrator and Director of Nursing (DON), performed 1 medication pass each month, performed resident chart medication review, unit inspections, inspections of storage rooms, medication carts, and in-services. The CP further added that she reported discrepancies with medication review to the Unit Manager, DON, and Administrator. The CP explained that after inspection and review of resident's medication reviews, she would email the Administrator and DON the results of her review. She stated that		OF DEFICIENCIES OF CORRECTION	(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	l ' '	TIPLE CONSTRUCTION		(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED	
AUTUMN LAKE HEALTHCARE AT SOUTHGATE (X4) ID PREFIX TAG (CAT) ID PREFIX			315237	B. WING		01	/17/2023	
F 756 Continued From page 33 documentation from the CP that the medication EX Order 26. 4B1 was not being administered when Resident #74's EX Order 26. 4B2) was out of physician ordered parameters. On 01/11/23 at 11:01 AM, the surveyor conducted a telephone interview with the facility's CP in the presence of another surveyor who stated that she had been coming to the facility for 1 (one) and 1/2 years. She explained what her job responsibilities included such as reporting in with the Administrator and Director of Nursing (DON), performed 1 medication pass each month, performed resident chart medication review, unit inspections, inspections of storage rooms, medication carts, and in-services. The CP further added that she reported discrepancies with medication review to the Unit Manager, DON, and Administrator. The CP explained that after inspection and review of resident's medication reviews, she would email the Administrator and DON the results of her review. She stated that					449 S PENNSVILLE-AUBURN	, ZIP CODE ROAD		
documentation from the CP that the medication Ex Order 26. 4B1 was not being administered when Resident #74's Ex Order 26. 4B1 was out of physician ordered parameters. On 01/11/23 at 11:01 AM, the surveyor conducted a telephone interview with the facility's CP in the presence of another surveyor who stated that she had been coming to the facility for 1 (one) and 1/2 years. She explained what her job responsibilities included such as reporting in with the Administrator and Director of Nursing (DON), performed 1 medication pass each month, performed resident chart medication review, unit inspections, inspections of storage rooms, medication carts, and in-services. The CP further added that she reported discrepancies with medication review to the Unit Manager, DON, and Administrator. The CP explained that after inspection and review of resident's medication reviews, she would email the Administrator and DON the results of her review. She stated that	PREFIX	(EACH DEFICIENC	Y MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL	PREFI	X (EACH CORRECTIVE AC CROSS-REFERENCED TO	CTION SHOULD BE O THE APPROPRIATE	COMPLETION	
monthly. The CP stated that medication reviews included the review of allergies, crushable medication, medication interactions, duplicate therapies, medications with physician ordered parameters, appropriateness of drugs, appropriate of antibiotic selected according to cultures and made sure medications were being held or given according to physician ordered parameters. The PC stated that on 01/10/23, the facility made her aware that there were concerns regarding Resident #74's medication orders for the medication orders for the medication orders for the did not being administered as ordered and confirmed that she did "overlook" the fact that the resident was not given the	F 756	documentation from Ex Order 26. 4B1 when Resident #74 physician ordered On 01/11/23 at 11: a telephone intervipresence of another had been coming the years. She explain included such as read to the performed 1 medic performed 1 medic performed resident inspections, inspections, inspections, inspections, inspections, inspection and reviews, she would DON the results of resident medication monthly. The CP sincluded the review medication, medic therapies, medication monthly. The CP sincluded the review medication, medication monthly. The CP sincluded the review medication, medication appropriate of anticultures and made held or given accorparameters. The PC stated that her aware that the Resident #74's memedication and confirmed and confirmed and confirmed in the resident #74's memedication and confirmed	was not being administered was not being administered was out of parameters. O1 AM, the surveyor conducted ew with the facility's CP in the er surveyor who stated that she to the facility for 1 (one) and 1/2 ed what her job responsibilities eporting in with the Director of Nursing (DON), cation pass each month, to the the condition of storage rooms, and in-services. The CP further corted discrepancies with to the Unit Manager, DON, and CP explained that after liew of resident's medication of the mail the Administrator and if her review. She stated that in reviews were completed that that medication reviews wor of allergies, crushable ation interactions, duplicate ions with physician ordered priateness of drugs, biotic selected according to a sure medications were being reding to physician ordered to no 01/10/23, the facility made re were concerns regarding edication orders for the medication orders for the not being administered as med that she did "overlook" the	F7	756			

STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES (X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:		(X2) MUL	TIPLE CONSTRUCTION ING		(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED	
		315237	B. WING		01/	17/2023
	PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER	E AT SOUTHGATE		STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP C 449 S PENNSVILLE-AUBURN ROAD CARNEYS POINT, NJ 08069	ODE	
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENCY	TEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL SC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFIX TAG		SHOULD BE	(X5) COMPLETION DATE
F 756	stated, "I did review to see how the erro complete a thoroug and unfortunately the picked up. I will assistance again." On 01/13/23 at 11:2 that there was an exphysician's orders of and that the order was not calso added that respective outcome to provided a history of the sum that the CP should the monthly medicate was not administered when the resident when the resid	w the resident's medical record or occurred and I usually the evaluation of each patient his error occurred and was not sure that this is not going to the regarding following for Resident #74's medication the PO was changed so that confusing to the nurses. She ident #74 did not experience a the resident's health and of the resident's health and for the resident's health and for the resident's health and the resident's health and for the medication for the polysical review that Resident #74 and the medication for the medication was not be physician ordered. The medication of information of the communicating, addressing, and atted to pharmaceutical source that medications are defined and administered in a timely by authorized prescriber and the communication of information of accility leadership about by authorized prescriber and the communication of information of accility leadership about by authorized prescriber including rities and pertinent resident the medical record.	F 7	56		

	OF DEFICIENCIES OF CORRECTION	(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	(X2) MULTIPLE CONSTRUCTION A. BUILDING			(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED	
		315237	B. WING			01/1	17/2023
	PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER	E AT SOUTHGATE		44	REET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE 9 S PENNSVILLE-AUBURN ROAD ARNEYS POINT, NJ 08069		
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENCY	TEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES Y MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL SC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFIX TAG		PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD B CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROPRI DEFICIENCY)	BE	(X5) COMPLETION DATE
F 812 SS=E	CFR(s): 483.60(i)(1) §483.60(i) Food sathe facility must - §483.60(i)(1) - Prodapproved or considerate or local author (i) This may include from local producer and local laws or received in the provision of facilities from using gardens, subject to safe growing and for (iii) This provision of from consuming for safe growing and for (iii) This provision of from consuming for safe growing and for consuming for safe growing and for from consuming for safe growing and for safe growing and for consuming for safe growing for consuming for consuming for safe growing for consuming for safe growing for consuming for c	fety requirements. cure food from sources level satisfactory by federal, rities. food items obtained directly res, subject to applicable State egulations. oes not prohibit or prevent a produce grown in facility compliance with applicable bod-handling practices. loes not preclude residents bods not procured by the facility. e, prepare, distribute and dance with professional service safety. NT is not met as evidenced tion, interview, and review of fon, it was determined that the store, label, and date us foods to prevent food-borne and potentially hazardous foods expiration. This was evidenced to AM, the surveyor conducted kitchen in the presence of the	F8	312	Corrective Action: On 01/04/23 the open spices were immediately thrown out. The sweet potatoes, gallon of mayo, chocolate coleslaw, deli mustard, relish, Italian dressing, maraschino cherries, ribs, salads, and pears were all immediat thrown out. Dietary staff were in servegarding food storage, proper labe and dating, expirations, handling opitems, and ruined items as well as the need to ensure proper covers on all spices Identification of Residents at Risk: The residents who eat food from out.	tely viced eling en	1/24/23

STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES AND PLAN OF CORRECTION (X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:			(X2) MULTIPLE CONSTRUCTION A. BUILDING			(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED	
		315237	B. WING		01/	17/2023	
	PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER			STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE 149 S PENNSVILLE-AUBURN ROAD CARNEYS POINT, NJ 08069			
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENC	ATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES BY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECT (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOT CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROPRIES OF T	ULD BE	(X5) COMPLETION DATE	
F 812	position. At that tir to the spices should the spices should 2. At 10:23 AM, the walk in refrigerator box on the right both that were covered removed the items surveyor. 3. At 10:25 AM, the walk in refrigerator opened container. The manufacturer one-gallon contains the manufacturer one-gallon contains. The surveyor of refrigerator, an open chocolate syrup. The surveyor of refrigerator, an uncolessaw that was 6. The surveyor of refrigerator, an open deli mustard date on the deli mediate on the deli mediate on the deli mediate on the container with the surveyor of refrigerator, an open refrigerator, and refriger	ne, the FSD stated that the lids all not have been left open. e surveyor inspected the dairy of and observed in a cardboard obtom shelf 12 sweet potatoes in a white film. The FSD in the presence of the se surveyor inspected the meat of and observed a one gallon of mayo that was dated 12/1. Expiration date on the ner of mayo was dated 10/6/22. Deserved in the meat walk in ened and undated bottle of the bottle of chocolate syrup grounding the container. Deserved in the meat walk in dated one-gallon container of half full. Deserved in the meat walk in ened one-gallon container of the left of the served in the meat walk in dated one-gallon container of the left of the was no use by	F 812	kitchen have the potential to be These residents can be identific reviewing the meal tickets and substitutions. Systemic Change: Daily rounds by the Food Service updated to reflect a focus on laid dating, expirations, food, and conditions including proper closs. Dietary Director or designee will year conduct a weekly audit of the and dating, expirations, food, and container conditions. Quality Assurance: A quarterly review of the audit we conducted and documented by Service Director or designee for Any concerns/recommendation made at that time and addressed needed. Results of the review we reported to the Administrator as the Quality Assurance committed quarterly meeting for one year.	ed by snack lists. See Director peling and portainer ure. I for one he labeling and prill be the Food prince one year. It is will be ed as will be well as		

STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES (X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:		(X2) MULT A. BUILDIN	IPLE CONSTRUCTION IG		(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED	
		315237	B. WING _		01/	17/2023
	PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER	E AT SOUTHGATE		STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CO 449 S PENNSVILLE-AUBURN ROAD CARNEYS POINT, NJ 08069		
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENC	ATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES Y MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL SC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF COR (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION S CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE A DEFICIENCY)	SHOULD BE	(X5) COMPLETION DATE
F 812	Continued From pa	age 37	F 81	2		
	in refrigerator, and container of maras date on the contain 10. At 10:32 AM, the walk-in freezer and of unidentifiable for food in the bag we in the presence of 11. At 10:34 AM, the reach-in nourishme salads that were used as the food of the FSD, 16 sms. One of the contain The FSD stated the night before and 1/2 be date for the who that the staff shoul individually or the vispeak to if there we containers of pears. On 01/11/23 at 10: interviewed the fact that the FSD overse.	ne surveyor observed in the ent refrigerator three, nine once ndated. 9:56 AM, the surveyor men and observed in the in refrigerator in the presence all plastic containers of pears. ers of pears was dated 1/9. at the pears were made the 9 was, "probably" supposed to ble tray. The FSD further stated d have labeled the pears whole tray. The FSD did not as a use by date for the				
	food safety and foo borne illness. A review of the fac Policy reviewed, ar	on have knowledge regarding od preparation to prevent food lility's Dating and Labeling and updated November 2022 sthe policy of the facility for				

	OF DEFICIENCIES F CORRECTION	(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:			E CONSTRUCTION	(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED	
		315237	B. WING			01/	17/2023
	PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER	E AT SOUTHGATE		44	REET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE 19 S PENNSVILLE-AUBURN ROAD ARNEYS POINT, NJ 08069		
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENCY	TEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES / MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL SC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFI TAG		PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROPI DEFICIENCY)	BE	(X5) COMPLETION DATE
F 812	proper dates and la facility's Dating and indicated, "use a pe gun with legible wri	re food safety by maintaining abels to all food products. The Labeling Policy further en, marker, stickers, or date ting to date and label row away all foods that were	F 8	312			
F 880 SS=E	NJAC 8:39-17.2(g) Infection Prevention CFR(s): 483.80(a)(n & Control 1)(2)(4)(e)(f)	F 8	880			2/6/23
	infection prevention designed to provide comfortable environ	stablish and maintain an and control program as a safe, sanitary and ament and to help prevent the cansmission of communicable					
	program. The facility must es	n prevention and control stablish an infection prevention n (IPCP) that must include, at owing elements:					
	reporting, investiga and communicable staff, volunteers, vi- providing services of arrangement based	stem for preventing, identifying, ting, and controlling infections diseases for all residents, sitors, and other individuals under a contractual di upon the facility assessmenting to §483.70(e) and following standards;					
		en standards, policies, and program, which must include, o:					

STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES AND PLAN OF CORRECTION (X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:			(X2) MULTIPLE CONSTRUCTION A. BUILDING			(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED	
		315237	B. WING	i	01/	17/2023	
	PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER	E AT SOUTHGATE		STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP COL 449 S PENNSVILLE-AUBURN ROAD CARNEYS POINT, NJ 08069			
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENC)	ATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES Y MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL SC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFI TAG		HOULD BE	(X5) COMPLETION DATE	
F 880	(i) A system of survivossible communications before the persons in the facility When and to whome communicable discreported; (iii) Standard and to be followed to provivo to be followed to provivo When and how resident; including (A) The type and dodepending upon the involved, and (B) A requirement of least restrictive posticumstances. (v) The circumstances (v) The circumstances (vi) The hand hygie by staff involved in §483.80(a)(4) A systidentified under the corrective actions to \$483.80(e) Linens. Personnel must hat transport linens so infection.	veillance designed to identify cable diseases or ney can spread to other lity; nom possible incidents of ease or infections should be ransmission-based precautions revent spread of infections; isolation should be used for a but not limited to: uration of the isolation, e infectious agent or organism that the isolation should be the ssible for the resident under the ces under which the facility oyees with a communicable I skin lesions from direct ints or their food, if direct if the disease; and ne procedures to be followed direct resident contact. Istem for recording incidents of facility's IPCP and the taken by the facility.	F8	880			

	OF DEFICIENCIES OF CORRECTION	(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	(X2) MUL A. BUILD		E CONSTRUCTION	(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED	
		315237	B. WING			01/1	17/2023
	PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER	E AT SOUTHGATE	STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE 449 S PENNSVILLE-AUBURN ROAD CARNEYS POINT, NJ 08069				
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENC)	TEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL SC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFI TAG		PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROPE DEFICIENCY)	BE	(X5) COMPLETION DATE
F 880	based on observary other pertinent doctor that the facility faile appropriate hand here centers for Disease Prevention guideling the distribution of the residents on the #316, #318, #319, performed appropriate donning (putting on Protective Equipme CDC guidelines for control upon entering were identified as maintained appropringing a dietary nown who were Ex Order meal tray distribution #322 and #323), doin a way to prevent (Resident #315) and standards of infecting proper storage of a for, (If This deficient practification for the meal tray off the meal tray off the meal tray off the meal tray of the meal tray on the removed the dome with setting up the first proper storage up the first proper storage of the meal tray of the meal tray of the meal tray of the meal tray on the removed the dome with setting up the first proper storage up the first proper storage of the meal tray of the meal tray of the meal tray of the meal tray on the removed the dome with setting up the first proper storage up the first proper storage of the meal tray of the me	tion, interview, and review of fumentation, it was determined do to ensure: a.) staff practiced by giene in accordance with the econtrol (CDC) and es for infection control during the lunch meal trays to unit (Resident #58, #102, #320, and #321), b.) staff that hand hygiene prior to appropriate Personal ent (PPE) in accordance with infection prevention and the general cart into a resident's room the control guidelines by the eal cart into a resident's room the control guidelines by the encountrol practices for the encountrol practices for the encountrol practices for the encountrol guidelines by the encountrol guidelines for the encountrol guidelines by the encountrol guidelines for the encou	F8	380	Corrective Action: Staff member identified as (NA individually educated on hand hygic procedure of meal pass, and PPE; provided an accurate return demonstration. Resident #315 was educated of importance of keeping Ex Order 26. off the floor and to secure on chair rail. Care plan updated on education monitoring compliance and reeducant Resident #315 was educated of proper storage of Ex Order 26. 4B1 replaced Care plan updated on education and monitoring compliance and reeducation of Residents at Risk: All residents have the potential affected by the spread of infection. Residents can be identified on the resident roster. Systemic Change: On 1/5/23, facility wide in service conducted on proper procedure of pass including hand hygiene and do and doffing PPE. On 1/9/23, facility wide in servicing Ex Order 26. 4B1 (proper placement, storage, and what to do if Contaminated). On 1/9/23, facility wide in servicing Ex Order 26. 4B1 (proper placement, storage, and what to do if Contaminated). On 1/9/23, facility wide in servicing ex Order 26. 4B1 (proper placement, storage, and what to do if Contaminated). On 1/9/23, facility wide in servicing ex Order 26. 4B1 (proper placement, storage, and what to do if Contaminated). On 1/9/23, facility wide in servicing ex Order 26. 4B1 (proper placement, storage, and what to do if Contaminated). On 1/9/23, facility wide in servicing ex Order 26. 4B1	ene, (NA) n 4B1 or bed in and action. On the distriction action action. It to be acting the comes are comes as a comes on the comes on the comes on the comes on the comes of the comes o	

STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES AND PLAN OF CORRECTION (X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:		(X2) MULTIPLE CONSTRUCTION A. BUILDING		, ,	(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED	
	315237	B. WING		01/	01/17/2023	
NAME OF PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER	·		STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP COL			
			449 S PENNSVILLE-AUBURN ROAD			
AUTUMN LAKE HEALTHCARE AT SO	UTHGATE		CARNEYS POINT, NJ 08069			
(X4) ID SUMMARY STATEMENT PREFIX (EACH DEFICIENCY MUST BE TAG REGULATORY OR LSC IDENT	PRECEDED BY FULL	ID PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORR (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION S CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE AF DEFICIENCY)	HOULD BE	(X5) COMPLETION DATE	
On 01/05/23 at 11:56 AM, the NA wearing a black har hand and without performin NA retrieved another meal and entered the room of Replaced the meal tray on the table. The NA asked the reneeded anything else prior Without performing hand heack to the meal truck and for Resident #58. The NA performing the overbed table and askeneeded any further assistancom. Upon exiting the rooperform hand hygiene and meal truck and retrieved an entered the room of Reside the meal tray in the overbe performing hand hygiene aroom. The NA went back to retrieved another meal tray. On 01/05/23 at 11:58 AM, to room of Resident #320 plathe overbed table. The NA dome lid of the meal plate the resident's meal tray. The resident if he/she needed a exiting the room. On 01/05/23 at 11:59 AM, to room of Resident #319 and on the overbed table. The lid dome lid of the meal plate the resident's meal tray. The resident if he/she needed a exiting the room. The NA resident if he/she needed and the resident's meal tray. The resident if he/she needed and the resident's meal tray. The resident if he/she needed and the resident's meal tray. The resident if he/she needed and the resident's meal tray. The resident if he/she needed and the resident's meal tray. The resident if he/she needed and the resident's meal tray. The resident if he/she needed and the resident's meal tray. The resident if he/she needed and the resident's meal tray. The resident if he/she needed and the resident's meal tray. The resident if he/she needed and the resident's meal tray. The resident if he/she needed and the resident's meal tray. The resident if he/she needed and the resident's meal tray. The resident if he/she needed and the resident's meal tray. The resident if he/she needed and the resident's meal tray. The resident if he/she needed and the resident's meal tray. The resident if he/she needed and the resident's meal tray.	and brace on her right on hand hygiene, the tray off the meal truck esident #102 and e resident's overbed sident if he/she to exiting the room. ygiene, the NA went retrieved the meal tray oned the resident if they naced the meal tray oned the resident if they nace prior to exiting the m, the NA did not proceeded back to the nother meal tray and ent #318 and placed d table without not then exited the other meal truck and then exited the to the meal truck and the NA entered the to assist with setting up the NA asked the anything else prior to the NA entered the diplaced the meal tray NA then removed the to assist with setting up the NA entered the diplaced the meal tray NA then removed the to assist with setting up the NA entered the diplaced the meal tray NA then removed the to assist with setting up	F 8	proper infection control practic (including donning PPE, hand etc.) are implemented during Individual staff members will be addressed as needed based of audit. Audits will be submitt monthly for one year. An audit of Ex Order 26. 4BI will be conduct by IP Nurse, or designee, to exproper placement, storage, and of devices as indicated. Indivimembers will be addressed a based upon results of audit. Assubmitted to DON monthly for The results of the audits will be and documented quarterly by or Nursing, or designee. Results and QAA committee for one year. Southgate Rehabilitation and Center DPOC/RCA for tag F-880 Problem: Facility failed to extaff practiced appropriate has in accordance with CDC and guidelines for infection control distribution of meal trays. (b.) failed to ensure staff performed appropriate hand hygiene pricappropriate PPE. (c) Staff fail maintain CDC infection control guidelines when bringing a die	washing, meal pass. be upon results ted to DON BI and ed monthly evaluate and changing dual staff is needed audits will be a 1 year. be conducted the Directorults of the LNHA rear. Nursing Insure (a) and hygiene prevention of the during the prevention of the pr		

STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES (X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:		` '	(X2) MULTIPLE CONSTRUCTION A. BUILDING			(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED	
		315237	B. WING			01/1	17/2023
NAME OF F	PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER			ST	TREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE	•	
ALITLIMN	I LAKE HEALTHCARI	E AT SOUTHGATE		44	49 S PENNSVILLE-AUBURN ROAD		
AUTUMN	I LAKE HEALIHUAKI	EXISOUTHGATE		C	ARNEYS POINT, NJ 08069		- 1
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENCY	TEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES Y MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL SC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFIX TAG	x	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTIOI (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROPI DEFICIENCY)	BE	(X5) COMPLETION DATE
F 880	Continued From pa	ige 42	F 8	80			
	#321 and placed th table. The NA aske needed anything. T without performing	A entered the room of Resident e meal tray on the overbed d the resident if he/she he NA exited the room and hand hygiene proceeded back arts that was in the hallway.			the facility failed to maintain accept standards of infection control pract proper storage of <i>Ex Order 26. 4B1</i> . RCA: (a) and (b) Handwashing was indicated at the time of meal tray so and donning isolation gown. The id	ices for	
	room to resident ro setting up meal tray hygiene in between	rved the NA go from resident om delivering meal trays and ys without performing hand residents.			CNA□s deficient handwashing practice occurred because of the identified forgetfulness and work intensity is barrier for non-compliance with requal handwashing practice. Lack of knowledge and understanding on	ctice staff⊡s a	
	interviewed the NA passing of the mea only times she perf before she began p something had got was done passing a stated that she did in between the resi	regarding hand hygiene during I trays. The NA stated that the ormed hand hygiene was bassing the meal trays, if on her hands, and after she all the meal trays. The NA not have to use hand sanitizer dent during the passing of the comething had gotten on her			indicated times for handwashing is cause for being remiss in the aide performing handwashing when indi (c) The dietary cart became contan upon entering the isolation room tidentified CNA deficient practice following isolation precautions and contaminated equipment was due to f knowledge and forgetfulness as work intensity is a barrier for non-compliance with following isolation.	icated. ninated he of not to lack well as	
	interviewed the Lica Nurse/Infection Prestated that staff sho before and after se tray. She then state setting up the meal perform hand hygie On 01/06/23 at 11:2 interviewed the Cer who stated that reg	ar AM, the surveyor ensed Practical eventionist (LPN/IP), who ould perform hand hygiene ting up each resident's mealed that if the staff was not tray, then staff did not have to ene between each resident. 28 AM, the surveyor riffied Nursing Assistant (CNA) ardless of the isolation status, ld always be performed during			guidelines. (d) and (e)The Ex Order 2 and Ex Order 26. 4B1 was contaminated once it contacted fur and floor in room The deficient p was related to residents □ lack of knowledge regarding infection contaminating equipment and staff of knowledge regarding resident be with improper placement of equipment corrective Action: CNA was provide corrective action immediately and retraining. The identified staff was	niture ractice trol and s lack chavior nent.	

	OF DEFICIENCIES OF CORRECTION	(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	INTERCATION NUMBER:		E CONSTRUCTION	(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED	
		315237	B. WING			01/	17/2023
NAME OF I	PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER	•	<u> </u>	S	STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE		
				4	49 S PENNSVILLE-AUBURN ROAD		
AUTUMN	I LAKE HEALTHCAR	E AT SOUTHGATE		c	CARNEYS POINT, NJ 08069		
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENC	ATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES Y MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL SC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFI TAG		PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROPE DEFICIENCY)	BE	(X5) COMPLETION DATE
F 880	Continued From pa	age 43	F8	380			
	the passing of the resident. On 01/10/23 at 10: interviewed the Dir stated that if staff viewed the the staff should pereach resident and are on isolation. On 01/13/23 at 11: Licensed Nursing the Regional Nurse DON and LPN/IP ashould have perforeach resident during A review of the fact updated 10/2022, reable or overbed taroom. 3. Remove of check to be sure emeal tray that is represident's preferent silverware so the resident's preferent silverware so the resident hand hygiene procof infections to othe visitors. This applied locations within the 2.) On 01/05/23 at	10 AM, the surveyor ector of Nursing (DON) who was setting up meal trays, then form hand hygiene in between especially for resident's that 40 AM, in the presence of Home Administrator (LNHA), and survey team both the acknowledged that the NA med hand hygiene in between the passing of meal trays. Ility's Serving a Meal Policy reflected 2. Place tray on dining ble if the resident eats in their dome lid from the tray, and verything is included on the quired by the diet card, and the ce. 4. Arrange the dishes and resident can reach them easily. Ility's Hand Hygiene Policy all staff will perform proper edures to prevent the spread er personnel, residents, and es to all staff working in all	IT C		corrected immediately, and the died cart was removed and carbolized. resident and staff were educated immediately, and the resident was provided with new of the resident care plant was provided with new of the resident care plant was provided with the resident care provided with the resident care provided with the resident care provided was presentations will also have training infection prevention and control provided with the resident care provided with the resident care provided with the resident care plant with the resident care provided with the resident care provided with the resident care provided with the resident care plant with the resident care provided with the resident care provided with the resident care plant with the resident was provided was provided with the resident was provided was	The d was ate c clean idents, cting, rd on ogram, nd e eo ect I red y Feb	
	residents identified	as Ex Order 26. 4B1 . urveyor observed the NA			Nursing Home Infection Prevention Training Course Module 1 - Infection Prevention & Control Program		

	TATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES (X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:		(X2) MULTIPLE CONSTRUCTION A. BUILDING			(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED	
		315237	B. WING			01/17/2023	
NAME OF F	PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER		<u> </u>	S	TREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE		
				4	49 S PENNSVILLE-AUBURN ROAD		
AUTUMN	I LAKE HEALTHCARI	E AT SOUTHGATE		C	ARNEYS POINT, NJ 08069		
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENCY	TEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL SC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFI TAG		PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROPR DEFICIENCY)	BE	(X5) COMPLETION DATE
F 880	wearing Personal Protective Equipment (PPE) an N-95 mask with a surgical mask over it and eye		F8	880	https://www.train.org/main/course/1	08135	
	N-95 mask with a sprotection. The NA disposable gown ar from the PPE cadd NA wearing a Ex Or and without perform donned a pair of gld disposable gown ar room. The NA then from Ex Order hygiene at the sink station. On 01/05/23 at 12:0 interviewed the NA perform hand hygiene after she don't have a stated, shygiene after she don't have like the Na perform hand hygiene after she don't have like the Na perform hand hygiene after she don't have like the Na perform hand hygiene after she don't have like the Na perform hand hygiene after she don't have like the Na perform hand hygiene after she don't have like the Na perform hand hygiene after she don't have like the Na perform hand hygiene after she don't have like the Na performance of the Na performance in the Na	durgical mask over it and eye donned (put on) a yellow and retrieved a pair of gloves y. The surveyor observed the oder 26. 481 on Ex Order 26. 481 on Ex Order 26. 481 on gloves. The NA doffed her yellow and gloves prior to exiting the removed the Ex Order 26. 481 and performed hand located near the nurses' 25 PM, the surveyor who stated, "you don't have to the before you gown up." The she only had to perform hand offed (removed) the PPE.				and ges for eep ff ges for ff ges for ff ges for ff ges for	
	and then donning a She stated that sind outbreak all staff we surgical mask over On 01/06/23 at 11:2 interviewed the Cer who stated that the room was to perform	gown and a pair of gloves. ce the facility was in an ore an N-95 mask with a it and eye protection. 25 AM, the surveyor rtified Nursing Assistant (CNA) process for entry into a TBP m hand hygiene before			infection preventionist Nursing Home Infection Preventioni Training Course Module IIB - Environmental Cleaning and Disinfe https://www.train.org/main/course/1	st	
	donning PPE which	included a gown, a pair of			Provide the training to: All staff inclu	ıding	

STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES AND PLAN OF CORRECTION (X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:		` '	(X2) MULTIPLE CONSTRUCTION A. BUILDING		(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED	
		315237	B. WING		01/1	7/2023
	PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER		4	STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE 449 S PENNSVILLE-AUBURN ROAD CARNEYS POINT, NJ 08069		
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENC	TATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES BY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTI (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOUL CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPRO DEFICIENCY)	LD BE	(X5) COMPLETION DATE
F 880	gloves, N-95 mass and eye protection On 01/10/23 at 10 interviewed the Distated that prior to perform hand hyg PPE which include surgical mask over and eye protection On 01/13/23 at 11 Administrator, the team both the DO that the NA should prior to donning P A review of the facundated, reflected replace hand hyging gloves, perform hyging and immediately at observed the mean strength of the st	k with a surgical mask over it n. :10 AM, the surveyor rector of Nursing (DON) who entry into a TBP, staff should tene prior to donning the "full" ed the N-95 mask with a er it, a gown, a pair of gloves, n. :40 AM, in the presence of the Regional Nurse and survey N and LPN/IP acknowledged I have performed hand hygiene	F 880	topline staff and infection prevention. Nursing Home Infection Prevention. Training Course Module 4 - Infection. Surveillance. https://www.train.org/cdctrain/course. 802/ Provide the training to: Topline stainfection preventionist only. Nursing Home Infection Prevention. Training Course Module 7 - Hand https://www.train.org/main/course./ Provide the training to: All staff intopline staff and infection prevention. Nursing Home Infection Prevention. Training Course Module 6A - Pring Standard Precautions. https://www.train.org/main/course. 4/ Provide the training to: All staff intopline staff and infection prevention. Nursing Home Infection Prevention. Nursing Home Infection Prevention. Nursing Home Infection Prevention. Nursing Home Infection Prevention.	onist tion arse/1081 aff and onist Hygiene e/1081806 cluding ionist ciples of e/108180 cluding ionist	
	a black meal cart (2) regular meal tr The surveyor obse Ex Order 26. 4B1 that had the two (2 delivered the lunc #322 and #323. T yellow disposable the room. The NA	urveyor observed the NA push down the hallway that had two ays with disposable items on it. erved the NA enter the room with the black meal cart 2) meal trays on it. The NA meal trays to both Resident he NA doffed (removed) her gown and gloves prior to exiting placed the black meal cart next 2) meal carts and meal truck		Transmission Based Precautions https://www.train.org/main/course 5/ Provide the training to: All staff intopline staff and infection prevent Nursing Home Infection Prevention Training Course Module IIA - Reprocessing Reusable Resident Equipment https://www.train.org/main/course 4/	e/108180 cluding ionist onist	

STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES AND PLAN OF CORRECTION (X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:		A. BUILDIN	IPLE CONSTRUCTION IG	, ,	(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED	
		315237	B. WING _		01/	17/2023
	PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER	E AT SOUTHGATE		STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP C 449 S PENNSVILLE-AUBURN ROAD CARNEYS POINT, NJ 08069	ODE	
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENC)	ATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES Y MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL SC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF COF (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE DEFICIENCY)	SHOULD BE	(X5) COMPLETION DATE
F 880	that was on the unit On 01/05/23 at 12: interviewed the NA utilized the black m trays on them to de residents. She expl made it easier for smeal trays to the rethe black meal cart cold." The NA then to bring the black mincluding resident's order 26.481. She fur black meal carts to stated it did not maused to collect the "goes back to the k disinfected." The N identify the black is was smaller than the unit. On 01/06/23 at 10: interviewed the Lick Nurse/Infection Prestated it was the far place with a changed. The LPN were allowed in the ex Order 26.481 room to this new process a Ex Order 26.481 designated of the context of the started this new process a Ex Order 26.481 room to this new process a Ex Order	of PM, the surveyor who stated that the staff eal carts by placing the meal diver the meals to the lained the black meal carts staff during the passing of the esidents. She further explained, is "ensured the food did not get stated that staff was allowed neal carts into the rooms for the stated they also used the collect the meal trays. The NA tter which black meal cart was meal trays because the carts itchen to be cleaned and A explained the staff could olation meal cart because it ne other two (2) meal carts on	F 88	Provide the training to: Topli infection preventionist only Further optional training is a Nursing Home Infection Pre Training Course located at https://www.train.org/cdctrain/3814.	vailable in the ventionist	

STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES AND PLAN OF CORRECTION (X		(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	(X2) MULTIPLE CONSTRUCTION A. BUILDING			(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED	
		315237	B. WING			01/	17/2023
	PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER	E AT SOUTHGATE		44	TREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE 49 S PENNSVILLE-AUBURN ROAD ARNEYS POINT, NJ 08069		
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENCY	TEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES Y MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL SC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREF TAG		PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROPI DEFICIENCY)	BE	(X5) COMPLETION DATE
F 880	not have been brouroom. On 01/06/23 at 11:2 interviewed the Cerwho stated that the brought inside of the because of pothat the meal carts. On 01/10/23 at 10: interviewed the Direstated that the black taking inside of the Ex Order 26. 4B1 meal carts were distanced to the surveyor of the surveyor observed. A.) On 01/04/23 at tour, the surveyor observed in bed resting with surveyor observed. Ex Order 26. 4B1 not labeled and data acknowledged the standard and that acknowledged the standard acknowledged the standard and that acknowledged the standard ac	ged the black meal cart should aght inside of the isolation 25 AM, the surveyor retified Nursing Assistant (CNA) black meal carts were not be resident's room that were on stential spread of infection and should remain in the hallway. 10 AM, the surveyor ector of Nursing (DON) who keed carts should not be resident's rooms that were and was "not sure" if the black sinfected. 11:45 AM, during the initial observed Resident #315 lying his/her eyes closed. The Resident #315 wearing the and an Ex Order 26. 4B1 ir bed running and set at three time, the surveyor observed and Ex Order 26. 4B1 bottle were	F	380			
	at the time of the si	urveyor observation. The the Ex Order 26, 481 dated 01/05/23.					

STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES AND PLAN OF CORRECTION		(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	(X2) MULTIPLE CONSTRUCTION A. BUILDING			E SURVEY MPLETED
		315237	B. WING	i	01/	17/2023
	PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER	E AT SOUTHGATE		STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE 449 S PENNSVILLE-AUBURN ROAD CARNEYS POINT, NJ 08069		
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENC	ATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES Y MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL SC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFI TAG		OULD BE	(X5) COMPLETION DATE
F 880	The surveyor further draped over prongs of the Ex Orcentact to the surfact to the surveyor review medical record: The Admission Rewas admitted to the with diagnoses which the surveyor review medical record: The Admission Rewas admitted to the with diagnoses which the surveyor review admitted to the with diagnoses which the surveyor review admitted to the with diagnoses which the surveyor review of the elector of the elector of the elector of the elector of the resident draped over the surveyor review of the elector of the e	the Ex Order 26. 4B1 with the erder 26. 4B1 in direct ace of the Ex Order 26. 4B1. wed Resident #315's electronic cord revealed that the resident erder 26. 4B1 in cord revealed that the resident erder 26. 4B1 in cord revealed that the resident erder 26. 4B1 in cord revealed Ex Order 26. 4B1 in cord revealed in had a 12/27/22 active the following: Ex Order 26. 4B1 in corder 26. 4B1 in c	F	380		
	Resident #315's ur the Ex Order 26. 4B date draped over the Ex of the Ex Order 26. to the surface of the	27 AM, the surveyor entered noccupied room and observed in the room. The control of the control				

` '		(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	l	MULTIPLE CONSTRUCTION UILDING			(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED		
		315237	B. WING			01/	17/2023		
	PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER	E AT SOUTHGATE		449 \$	EET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE S PENNSVILLE-AUBURN ROAD RNEYS POINT, NJ 08069	•			
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENC)	ATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES Y MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL SC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFIX TAG	<	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTIO (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULE CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROP DEFICIENCY)	BE .	(X5) COMPLETION DATE		
F 880	interviewed the LPI was dated e Ex Order 26. 4B1 in a plastic bag. The shot surface of the Ex O the reason the Ex O kept inside of the p to prevent the because of infection On 01/06/23 at 10: interviewed the LPI used [Ex Corder 26:4-b.1] He inform the medical see if Resident #31 order to as needed surveyor inquired the used the [Ex Corder 26:4-b]. T #315 was wearing he/she was lying in	N/IP who stated that the wery Wednesday and when the was not in use, it was stored to LPN/IP stated that the was going to doctor (MD) and could change the was going to doctor (MD) and could change the was time. At that time, the he last time Resident #315 is the LPN stated that Resident #315 is LPN stated that Resident the LPN stated that Resident the LPN stated that Resident the LPN stated that morning while lead.	F8	80					
	interviewed the CN store the Ex Order 26 the plastic bag. He should not be hand the Ex Order 26. 4B floor and because and breech infection that staff could not and that placing it in not become contart On 01/09/23 at 10: Resident #315's ur a plastic bag attack	AM, the surveyor A who stated the proper way to stated that the Ex Order 26. 4BI ying directly on the surface of because it could fall on the it could become contaminated on control. The CNA concluded watch the Ex Order 26. 4BI 24/7 in the plastic bag ensured it did minated. 30 AM, the surveyor entered noccupied room and observed ned to the Ex Order 26. 4BI in order 26. 4BI dated							

STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES AND PLAN OF CORRECTION		(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	(X2) MUL A. BUILD		(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED		
		315237	B. WING			01/	17/2023
	PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER	E AT SOUTHGATE		44	TREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE 49 S PENNSVILLE-AUBURN ROAD ARNEYS POINT, NJ 08069		
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENC	ATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES Y MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL SC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFI TAG		PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTIOI (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROPI DEFICIENCY)	BE	(X5) COMPLETION DATE
F 880	On 01/10/23 at 10: interviewed the DO use the Ex Order 26. plastic bag to previous the DON and Ex Order 26. 4B1 been changed imminformed them of the Corder 26. 4B1 been changed imminformed them of the Ex Order 26. 4B1 not in use.	the prongs of the Ex Order 26. 4B1 at contact of the ce. 20 AM, the surveyor on who stated that when not in the ent infections. 40 AM, in the presence of ional Nurse and survey team LPN/IP acknowledged that the dated 01/05/23 should have nediately after the surveyor he Ex Order 26. 4B1 surface. ality's Oxygen Administration under General Guidelines - is to be placed in a bag when	F8	380			
	with a privacy on the floor. Reside surveyor and state	with a with a cover flap over it, lying directly ent #315 acknowledged the desponsible for emptying the					
	Resident #315 lying	11 AM, the surveyor observed g in bed with his/her eyes the surveyor observed the					

	IDENTIFICATION NUMBED:		TIPLE CONSTRUCTION NG		(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED	
	315237	B. WING		01	/17/2023	
NAME OF PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER AUTUMN LAKE HEALTHCARE AT SO	OUTHGATE		STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP 449 S PENNSVILLE-AUBURN ROA CARNEYS POINT, NJ 08069	CODE		
(X4) ID SUMMARY STATEMENT PREFIX (EACH DEFICIENCY MUST I TAG REGULATORY OR LSC IDEN	BE PRECEDED BY FULL	ID PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CO (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTIO CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE DEFICIENCY)	N SHOULD BE E APPROPRIATE	(X5) COMPLETION DATE	
The January Order Summe that Resident #315 had a physician order for the following on the 15th, and as needed ever 15th and ending on the 15th and ending on the 15th and potential alter due to hx [history] of Ex Order 26. 4B1 directly on the floor. At the worder 26. 4B1 directly on the floor. At the worder 26. 4B1 off the stated that "it must've fell surveyor informed the LP	esident #315's electronic evealed that the resident y in Ex Order 26. 4B1 uded: Ex Order 26. 4B1 uded: Ex Order 26. 4B1 every monthly on the y night shift starting on 5th every month. Ex every shift. Individualized every shift.	F8	80			

	STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES AND PLAN OF CORRECTION (X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:		(X2) MULTIPLE CONSTRUCTION A. BUILDING			(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED	
		315237	B. WING		o	1/17/2023	
	PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER	E AT SOUTHGATE		STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CO 449 S PENNSVILLE-AUBURN ROAD CARNEYS POINT, NJ 08069			
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENCY	TEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL SC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORF ((EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION S CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE AI DEFICIENCY)	HOULD BE	(X5) COMPLETION DATE	
F 880	should be hung on lying on the floor. Sokay" because the The LPN/IP stated not think he/she has and that the land	the side of the bed and not be the emphasized that it was "not resident could get an infection. The resident was new but did d a Ex Order 26. 4B1 resident had a hx of a content of the bed and the content of the conte	F8	80			

PRINTED: 12/20/2023 FORM APPROVED

New Jersey Department of Health
STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES (X1) F

	IT OF DEFICIENCIES OF CORRECTION	(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:		E CONSTRUCTION	(X3) DATE	
74101044	or contraction	IDENTIFICATION NOMBER.	A. BUILDING:		COM	
		061706	B. WING		01/1	7/2023
NAME OF F	PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER	STREET AD	DRESS, CITY, S	STATE, ZIP CODE		
AUTUMN	I LAKE HEALTHCARI	F AT SOUTHGATE	NNSVILLE-A S POINT, NJ	UBURN ROAD 08069		
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENCY	ATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES Y MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL SC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROFICIENCY)	D BE	(X5) COMPLETE DATE
S 000	Initial Comments		S 000			
S 560	Standards in the No Code, Chapter 8:39 Long Term Care Fa submit a plan of co completion date, fo that the plan is imp deficiencies may reaccordance with the Administrative Cod	a compliance with the ew Jersey Administrative 9, Standards for Licensure of acilities. The facility must prection, including a per each deficiency and ensure elemented. Failure to correct esult in enforcement action in e Provisions of the New Jersey e, Title 8, Chapter 43E, ensure Regulations.	S 560			1/24/23
3 300	6.39-3. I(a) Marida	lory Access to Care	3 300			1/24/23
		I comply with applicable I local laws, rules, and				
	by: Based on interview facility documentati facility failed to mai direct care staff to as mandated by the was evident in Cert	NT is not met as evidenced as, and review of pertinent ion, it was determined that the intain the required minimum resident ratios for the day shift a State of New Jersey. This tified Nursing Aide (CNA) of 14-day shifts reviewed.		Corrective Action: Efforts to hire more facility staff to to have adequate or more than adstaff to serve our residents have be ramped up. In the meantime the fautilize agency to fill open slots in the schedule.	equate een acility will	
	(NJDOH) memo, dowith N.J.S.A. (New 30:13-18, new mining nursing homes," incomplete Governor signed in	ersey Department of Health ated 01/28/2021, "Compliance Jersey Statutes Annotated) imum staffing requirements for dicated the New Jersey to law P.L. 2020 c 112, . 30:13-18 (the Act), which		Identification of Residents at Risk: The residents who reside on the and Units are affected by havi insufficient staffing. These resident be identified by reviewing the resident roster. Systemic Change: The facility has now contracted with	ng ts can lent	

LABORATORY DIRECTOR'S OR PROVIDER/SUPPLIER REPRESENTATIVE'S SIGNATURE

TITLE

(X6) DATE 01/27/23

PRINTED: 12/20/2023 FORM APPROVED

New Jersey Department of Health

	IT OF DEFICIENCIES	(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA	(X2) MULTIPL	E CONSTRUCTION	(X3) DATE	
AND PLAN	OF CORRECTION	IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	A. BUILDING:		COMPI	LETED
		061706	B. WING		01/1	7/2023
NAME OF F	PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER	STREET ADI	DRESS, CITY, S	STATE, ZIP CODE		
AUTUMN	I LAKE HEALTHCARE	E AT SOLITHGATE		UBURN ROAD		
		CARNEYS	POINT, NJ			
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENCY	TEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES / MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL SC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOUL CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROFICIENCY)	D BE	(X5) COMPLETE DATE
S 560	Continued From pa	ge 1	S 560			
	nursing homes. The effective on 02/01/2 One CNA to every eshift. One direct care sta	eight residents for the day		online portal which allows for faste more streamlined applicants and a smoother hiring system. Hiring and recruitment efforts now include ref bonuses, sign on bonuses, weeke bonuses amongst other incentives in good staff and quickly. Agency contracts are in place as well to fill gaps.	a d ferral nd s to bring	
	fewer than half of a CNAs, and each dir signed in to work as nurse aide duties: a	r than half of all staff members shall be s, and each direct staff member shall be ed in to work as a CNA and shall perform e aide duties: and done by the Director of designee to ensure the			equately	
	residents for the nig	ff member to every 14 ght shift, provided that each mber shall sign in to work as a CNA duties.		staffed. Results of this review will reported to the Administrator as we the Quality Assurance committee a quarterly meeting for one year.	ell as	
	by the facility for the 12/24/23 and 12/25 revealed the staffin meet the minimum	rse Staffing Report" completed e weeks of 12/18/23 through 6/23 through 12/31/23, g to resident ratios did not requirement of one CNA to he day shift as documented				
	residents on five (5	icient in CNA staffing for) of 14 day shifts as follows:				
	the day shift, requir -12/19/22 had of the day shift, requir -12/24/22 had of the day shift, requir -12/25/22 had of the day shift, requir	12 CNAs for 108 residents on ed 13 CNAs. 10 CNAs for 107 residents on ed 13 CNAs. 11 CNAs for 107 residents on ed 13 CNAs. 12 CNAs for 109 residents on				

PRINTED: 12/20/2023 FORM APPROVED

New Jersey Department of Health

STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES AND PLAN OF CORRECTION (X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:		(X2) MULTIPL A. BUILDING:	E CONSTRUCTION	(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED		
		061706	B. WING		01/1	7/2023
NAME OF	PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER			STATE, ZIP CODE		
AUTUM	N LAKE HEALTHCARE	F AT SOUTHGATE	POINT, NJ	UBURN ROAD 08069		
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENCY	TEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL SC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECT (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOU CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPRO DEFICIENCY)	LD BE	(X5) COMPLETE DATE
S 560	On 01/10/23 at 12:5 interviewed the Dire was responsible for stated that she utiliz Licensed Practical the rest of the staffithe facility with CNA that the state guide eight residents on tone CNA for every	55 PM, the surveyor ector of Nursing (DON) who staffing the facility. The DON zed agency staffing for one Nurse (LPN) just recently, and ng agency assisted in staffing As. The DON further stated lines mandated one CNA for he 7:00 AM - 3:00 PM shift, ten residents on the 3:00 PM - one CNA for 14 residents on	S 560			

POST-CERTIFICATION REVISIT REPORT

PROVIDER / SUPPLIER / CLIA /	MULTIPLE CONSTRUCTION			DATE OF REVIS	SIT
IDENTIFICATION NUMBER	A. Building				
315237 _{Y1}	B. Wing		Y2	2/24/2023	Y3
NAME OF FACILITY		STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE			
AUTUMN LAKE HEALTHCARE	AT SOUTHGATE	449 S PENNSVILLE-AUBURN ROAD			
		CARNEYS POINT, NJ 08069			

This report is completed by a qualified State surveyor for the Medicare, Medicaid and/or Clinical Laboratory Improvement Amendments program, to show those deficiencies previously reported on the CMS-2567, Statement of Deficiencies and Plan of Correction, that have been corrected and the date such corrective action was accomplished. Each deficiency should be fully identified using either the regulation or LSC provision number and the identification prefix code previously shown on the CMS-2567 (prefix codes shown to the left of each requirement on the survey report form).

ITE Y4		DATE Y5	ITEM Y4			DATE Y5	ITEM Y4			DATE Y5
ID Prefix		Correction	ID Prefix			Correction	ID Prefix			Correction
Reg. #	483.10(i)(1)-(7)	Completed	Reg. #	483.12(b)(1)	-(5)(ii)(iii)	Completed	Reg. #	483.20(e)(1)(2)		Completed
LSC		01/24/2023	LSC			01/24/2023	LSC			01/24/2023
ID Prefix	F0658	Correction	ID Prefix	F0732		Correction	ID Prefix	F0756		Correction
	483.21(b)(3)(i)			483.35(g)(1)	-(4)			483.45(c)(1)(2)(4)(5)	
Reg. #		Completed	Reg. #			Completed	Reg. #			Completed
LSC		01/24/2023	LSC			01/24/2023	LSC			01/24/2023
ID Prefix	F0812	Correction	ID Prefix	F0880		Correction	ID Prefix			Correction
Reg. #	483.60(i)(1)(2)	Completed	Reg. #	483.80(a)(1)	(2)(4)(e)(f)	Completed	Reg.#			Completed
LSC		01/24/2023	LSC			02/06/2023	LSC			•
ID Desfee		. "	ID Doctor				ID Desfer			
ID Prefix		Correction	ID Prefix			Correction	ID Prefix			Correction
Reg.#		Completed	Reg. #			Completed	Reg. #			Completed
LSC			LSC			-	LSC			
ID Prefix		Correction	ID Prefix			Correction	ID Prefix			Correction
Reg. #		Completed	Reg. #			Completed	Reg. #			Completed
LSC			LSC				LSC			
REVIEW STATE A		REVIEWED BY (INITIALS)	DATE	SIGI	NATURE OF	SURVEYOR			DATE	
REVIEW CMS RO		REVIEWED BY (INITIALS)	DATE	TITL	.E			Ţ.	DATE	
FOLLOWUP TO SURVEY COMPLETED ON 1/17/2023				CHECK FOR ANY UNCORRECTED DEFICIENCIES. WAS A SUMMARY OF UNCORRECTED DEFICIENCIES (CMS-2567) SENT TO THE FACILITY? YES NO						s 🗆 no

STATE FORM: REVISIT REPORT MULTIPLE CONSTRUCTION DATE OF REVISIT PROVIDER / SUPPLIER / CLIA / **IDENTIFICATION NUMBER** A. Building 2/24/2023 B. Wing 061706 **Y3** NAME OF FACILITY STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE 449 S PENNSVILLE-AUBURN ROAD AUTUMN LAKE HEALTHCARE AT SOUTHGATE CARNEYS POINT, NJ 08069 This report is completed by a State surveyor to show those deficiencies previously reported that have been corrected and the date such corrective action was accomplished. Each deficiency should be fully identified using either the regulation or LSC provision number and the identification prefix code previously shown on the State Survey Report (prefix codes shown to the left of each requirement on the survey report form). ITEM DATE ITEM DATE ITEM DATE **Y4 Y5** Y4 Y5 Y4 **Y**5 ID Prefix S0560 **ID Prefix ID Prefix** Correction Correction Correction 8:39-5.1(a) Reg. # Completed Reg. # Completed Reg. # Completed LSC 01/24/2023 LSC LSC **ID Prefix ID Prefix ID Prefix** Correction Correction Correction Reg. # Completed Reg. # Completed Reg. # Completed LSC LSC LSC ID Prefix Correction ID Prefix Correction ID Prefix Correction Reg. # Completed Reg. # Completed Reg. # Completed LSC LSC LSC ID Prefix Correction **ID Prefix** Correction **ID Prefix** Correction Reg. # Completed Reg. # Completed Reg. # Completed LSC LSC LSC **ID Prefix ID Prefix ID Prefix** Correction Correction Correction Reg. # Completed Reg. # Completed Reg. # Completed LSC LSC LSC **REVIEWED BY REVIEWED BY** DATE SIGNATURE OF SURVEYOR DATE STATE AGENCY (INITIALS) DATE TITLE DATE REVIEWED BY **REVIEWED BY** CMS RO (INITIALS) FOLLOWUP TO SURVEY COMPLETED ON CHECK FOR ANY UNCORRECTED DEFICIENCIES. WAS A SUMMARY OF

Page 1 of 1 EVENT ID: CJ0G12

YES NO

UNCORRECTED DEFICIENCIES (CMS-2567) SENT TO THE FACILITY?

1/17/2023

PRINTED: 12/20/2023 FORM APPROVED OMB NO. 0938-0391

	OF DEFICIENCIES OF CORRECTION	(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	(X2) MULTIPLE CONSTRUCTION A. BUILDING 02		(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED	
		315237	B. WING		01/17/	/2023
	PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER	E AT SOUTHGATE		STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE 449 S PENNSVILLE-AUBURN ROAD CARNEYS POINT, NJ 08069		
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENCY	TEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES / MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL SC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTIO ((EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROP DEFICIENCY)	BE C	(X5) COMPLETION DATE
E 000	Initial Comments		E 0	00		
K 000	conducted by Healt LLC on behalf of the		K 0	00		
	New Jersey Depart Survey and Field O was found not to be requirements for pa Medicare/Medicaid Safety from fire and National Fire Protect	at 42 CFR 483.90 (A) Life If the 2012 edition of the oction Association (NFPA) 101 SC), chapter 19 EXISTING				
	second structure was the subacute can concrete flooring, was bearing walls. The formal (111) with complete complete fire alarm in all corridors and 500 KW (kilowatt) cabove 30% routinel	tory first occupied in 1989. A as added in 1995 and is used re unit. The facility has wood frame roofing and facility is noted to be a type V sprinkler system and system with smoke detection bedrooms. The facility has a diesel generator that is tested by each month. The facility has ments. The facility has 114				
K 341 SS=F	Fire Alarm System	- Installation	K 3	41		/8/23
LABORATORY	/ DIRECTOR'S OR PROVID	ER/SUPPLIER REPRESENTATIVE'S SIGN	IATLIDE	TITLE	(X6	6) DATE

Electronically Signed 01/27/2023

Any deficiency statement ending with an asterisk (*) denotes a deficiency which the institution may be excused from correcting providing it is determined that other safeguards provide sufficient protection to the patients. (See instructions.) Except for nursing homes, the findings stated above are disclosable 90 days following the date of survey whether or not a plan of correction is provided. For nursing homes, the above findings and plans of correction are disclosable 14 days following the date these documents are made available to the facility. If deficiencies are cited, an approved plan of correction is requisite to continued program participation.

PRINTED: 12/20/2023 FORM APPROVED OMB NO. 0938-0391

STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES (X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA (X2) MULTIPLE CONSTRUCTION (X3) DATE SURVEY AND PLAN OF CORRECTION IDENTIFICATION NUMBER: COMPLETED A. BUILDING 02 B. WING 315237 01/17/2023 STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE NAME OF PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER 449 S PENNSVILLE-AUBURN ROAD **AUTUMN LAKE HEALTHCARE AT SOUTHGATE CARNEYS POINT, NJ 08069** SUMMARY STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION (X5) COMPLETION (X4) ID PRÉFIX (EACH DEFICIENCY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL PREFIX (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD BE REGULATORY OR LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION) CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROPRIATE TAG TAG DEFICIENCY) K 341 | Continued From page 1 K 341 Fire Alarm System - Installation A fire alarm system is installed with systems and components approved for the purpose in accordance with NFPA 70, National Electric Code. and NFPA 72. National Fire Alarm Code to provide effective warning of fire in any part of the building. In areas not continuously occupied. detection is installed at each fire alarm control unit. In new occupancy, detection is also installed at notification appliance circuit power extenders, and supervising station transmitting equipment. Fire alarm system wiring or other transmission paths are monitored for integrity. 18.3.4.1, 19.3.4.1, 9.6, 9.6.1.8 This REQUIREMENT is not met as evidenced by: Corrective Action: A sensitivity test quote has been signed Based on record review and interview, the facility to complete a smoke detection sensitivity test for off and scheduled for Feb 1st for all all 176 photo electric smoke detectors in smoke detectors in the building. accordance with NFPA 72 National Fire Alarm and Signaling Code (2010 edition) section Identification of Residents at Risk: 14.4.5.3.2. This deficient practice had the The residents of Ex Order 26, 481, and who reside within the areas relying on the potential to affect all 114 residents. smoke detection system. These residents can be identified by reviewing the resident Findings include: roster. A review of fire safety records from the "Fire Alarm" folder revealed the most recent two fire Systemic Change: alarm inspections on 01/12/22 and 07/20/22 did Maintenance Director will update his not include a smoke detection sensitivity test. vearly audits to include the sensitivity test documentation to ensure we are up to A interview with the Maintenance Director on date, as well as sign up for scheduled test 01/09/23 at 3:00 PM revealed he did not have the service from our vendor. test from the past two years and does not have a

PRINTED: 12/20/2023 FORM APPROVED OMB NO. 0938-0391

STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES (X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA (X2) MULTIPLE CONSTRUCTION (X3) DATE SURVEY AND PLAN OF CORRECTION IDENTIFICATION NUMBER: COMPLETED A. BUILDING 02 B. WING 315237 01/17/2023 NAME OF PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE 449 S PENNSVILLE-AUBURN ROAD **AUTUMN LAKE HEALTHCARE AT SOUTHGATE CARNEYS POINT, NJ 08069** SUMMARY STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION (X5) COMPLETION (X4) ID PRÉFIX (EACH DEFICIENCY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL PREFIX (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD BE REGULATORY OR LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION) CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROPRIATE TAG TAG DEFICIENCY) K 341 | Continued From page 2 K 341 smoke detection sensitivity test for all 176 photo Quality Assurance: An annual review of the audit will be electric smoke detectors. conducted and documented by the NJAC 8:39-31.1(c), 31.2(e) Maintenance Director or designee for 5 NFPA 70, 72 vears. Any concerns/recommendations will be made at that time and addressed as needed. The results of the review will be reported to the Administrator as well as the Quality Assurance committee at their first quarterly meeting for each year for 5 years. K 363 Corridor - Doors K 363 2/8/23 SS=E | CFR(s): NFPA 101 Corridor - Doors Doors protecting corridor openings in other than required enclosures of vertical openings, exits, or hazardous areas resist the passage of smoke and are made of 1 3/4 inch solid-bonded core wood or other material capable of resisting fire for at least 20 minutes. Doors in fully sprinklered smoke compartments are only required to resist the passage of smoke. Corridor doors and doors to rooms containing flammable or combustible materials have positive latching hardware. Roller latches are prohibited by CMS regulation. These requirements do not apply to auxiliary spaces that do not contain flammable or combustible material. Clearance between bottom of door and floor covering is not exceeding 1 inch. Powered doors complying with 7.2.1.9 are permissible if provided with a device capable of keeping the door closed when a force of 5 lbf is applied. There is no impediment to the closing of the doors. Hold open devices that release when the door is pushed or pulled are permitted. Nonrated protective plates of unlimited height are permitted. Dutch doors meeting 19.3.6.3.6 are permitted. Door frames

STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES AND PLAN OF CORRECTION		(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	(X2) MULTIPLE CONSTRUCTION A. BUILDING 02			(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED	
		315237	B. WING			01/1	17/2023
	PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER			STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE 449 S PENNSVILLE-AUBURN ROAD CARNEYS POINT, NJ 08069			
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENC	ATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES Y MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL SC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFI TAG		PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROPR DEFICIENCY)	BE	(X5) COMPLETION DATE
K 363	shall be labeled an materials in compl smoke compartmed window assemblies sprinklered comparestrictions in area frames in window at 19.3.6.3, 42 CFR France and 485 Show in REMARK protection ratings, etc. This REQUIREMED by: Based on observations of a compared to ensure continuity in their frames in a safety Code (2012) deficient practice by residents. Findings include: Observations on 0 door at 9:50 A bedroom at 9:50 A bedroom at 10:29 AM a revealed the bedroom at 10:29 AM a revealed the bedroom at 10:29 AM a revealed the frame at 10 an interview at the same at 10 and 10 an interview at the same at 10 and 10	and made of steel or other fance with 8.3, unless the ent is sprinklered. Fixed fire is are allowed per 8.3. In rements there are no or fire resistance of glass or assemblies. Parts 403, 418, 460, 482, 483, 53 details of doors such as fire automatics closing devices, in a solution of the facility residence of the facility residence of the facility residence with NFPA 101 Life facility residence with NFPA 101	KS	863	Corrective Action: All the problematic doors were repathe Maintenance Director and Assistand ensured to be latching properly. Identification of Residents at Risk: The residents who reside in that conwere at risk by not having a properly latching corridor door. These residencan be identified by reviewing the resorter. Systemic Change: Maintenance Director or designee we conduct a monthly audit of corridor to ensure they are being inspected working condition and latching property. Quality Assurance: A quarterly review of the audit will be conducted and documented by the Maintenance Director or designee for year. Any concerns/recommendation be made at that time and addressed.	rridor y ents esident will doors and in perly.	

PRINTED: 12/20/2023 FORM APPROVED OMB NO. 0938-0391

STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES (X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA (X2) MULTIPLE CONSTRUCTION (X3) DATE SURVEY AND PLAN OF CORRECTION IDENTIFICATION NUMBER: COMPLETED A. BUILDING 02 B. WING 315237 01/17/2023 STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE NAME OF PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER 449 S PENNSVILLE-AUBURN ROAD **AUTUMN LAKE HEALTHCARE AT SOUTHGATE CARNEYS POINT, NJ 08069** SUMMARY STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION (X5) COMPLETION (X4) ID PRÉFIX (EACH DEFICIENCY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL PREFIX (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD BE REGULATORY OR LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION) CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROPRIATE TAG TAG DEFICIENCY) K 363 Continued From page 4 K 363 needed. The results of the review will be reported to the Administrator as well as the Quality Assurance committee at their quarterly meeting for one year. K 372 K 372 | Subdivision of Building Spaces - Smoke Barrie 2/8/23 CFR(s): NFPA 101 SS=F Subdivision of Building Spaces - Smoke Barrier Construction 2012 EXISTING Smoke barriers shall be constructed to a 1/2-hour fire resistance rating per 8.5. Smoke barriers shall be permitted to terminate at an atrium wall. Smoke dampers are not required in duct penetrations in fully ducted HVAC systems where an approved sprinkler system is installed for smoke compartments adjacent to the smoke barrier. 19.3.7.3, 8.6.7.1(1) Describe any mechanical smoke control system in REMARKS. This REQUIREMENT is not met as evidenced by: Corrective Action: Based on observations and interviews, the facility All the areas identified as lacking the proper fire rated red fire caulk were failed to ensure penetrations in smoke barriers were protected by a system or material capable redone with proper fire rated red fire caulk of restricting the transfer of smoke and smoke barriers were continuous in accordance with Identification of Residents at Risk: All residents on Ex Order 26. 4B1 and Ex Order Units NFPA 101 Life Safety Code (2012 edition) who rely on these fire barriers were at risk sections 8.5.2.1 and 8.5.6.2. This deficient practice had the potential to affect all 114 due to not having the proper sealant. residents. These residents can be identified by reviewing the resident roster. Findings include: Systemic Change: An observation of the smoke wall near the The Maintenance Director has added to vending machines on 01/09/23 at 11:05 AM his monthly audits for one year a check of

PRINTED: 12/20/2023 FORM APPROVED OMB NO. 0938-0391

STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES (X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA (X2) MULTIPLE CONSTRUCTION (X3) DATE SURVEY AND PLAN OF CORRECTION IDENTIFICATION NUMBER: COMPLETED A. BUILDING 02 B. WING 315237 01/17/2023 NAME OF PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE 449 S PENNSVILLE-AUBURN ROAD **AUTUMN LAKE HEALTHCARE AT SOUTHGATE CARNEYS POINT, NJ 08069** SUMMARY STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION (X5) COMPLETION (X4) ID PRÉFIX (EACH DEFICIENCY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL PREFIX (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD BE REGULATORY OR LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION) TAG CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROPRIATE TAG DEFICIENCY) K 372 Continued From page 5 K 372 revealed six of six penetrations used non-rated all areas which require fire caulk, to ensure that no changes have been made foam on a dry wall smoke barrier. requiring it to be redone. An observation of the smoke barrier wall near bedroom on 01/09/23 at 11:05 AM revealed Quality Assurance: three holes of three-inch diameter without any A quarterly review of the audit will be material sealing the openings. conducted and documented by the Maintenance Director or designee for one An observation of the smoke barrier wall near year. Any concerns/recommendations will on 01/09/23 at 11:10 AM revealed non-rated foam be made at that time and addressed as in six areas covering holes and two seams of needed. The results of the review will be over two feet wide were not sealed. reported to the Administrator as well as the Quality Assurance committee at their An observation of the smoke barrier wall near quarterly meeting for one year. on 01/09/23 at 11:15 AM revealed non-rated foam covering all holes on each side of the barrier. An observation of the smoke barrier wall near on 01/09/23 at 11:15 AM revealed non-rated foam covering holes on both sides of the smoke barrier wall. An observation of the smoke barrier wall near bedroom on 01/09/23 at 11:20 AM revealed non-rated foam covering three holes and one three-inch diameter hole with no seal. An observation of the smoke barrier wall near bedroom on 01/09/23 at 11:20 AM revealed non-rated foam covering holes in the wall in three locations. On the opposite side, four holes and two seams were not sealed. In an interview at each observation, the Maintenance Director verified the use of the non-rated foam and penetrations observed in the smoke barrier walls. NJAC 8:39-31-1(c), 31.2(e)

PRINTED: 12/20/2023 FORM APPROVED OMB NO. 0938-0391

STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES (X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA (X2) MULTIPLE CONSTRUCTION (X3) DATE SURVEY AND PLAN OF CORRECTION IDENTIFICATION NUMBER: COMPLETED A. BUILDING 02 B. WING 315237 01/17/2023 STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE NAME OF PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER 449 S PENNSVILLE-AUBURN ROAD **AUTUMN LAKE HEALTHCARE AT SOUTHGATE CARNEYS POINT, NJ 08069** SUMMARY STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION (X5) COMPLETION (X4) ID PRÉFIX (EACH DEFICIENCY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL PREFIX (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD BE REGULATORY OR LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION) CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROPRIATE TAG TAG DEFICIENCY) K 711 Evacuation and Relocation Plan K 711 2/8/23 SS=F | CFR(s): NFPA 101 Evacuation and Relocation Plan There is a written plan for the protection of all patients and for their evacuation in the event of an emergency. Employees are periodically instructed and kept informed with their duties under the plan, and a copy of the plan is readily available with telephone operator or with security. The plan addresses the basic response required of staff per 18/19.7.2.1.2 and provides for all of the fire safety plan components per 18/19.2.2. 18.7.1.1 through 18.7.1.3, 18.7.2.1.2, 18.7.2.2, 18.7.2.3, 19.7.1.1 through 19.7.1.3, 19.7.2.1.2, 19.7.2.2. 19.7.2.3 This REQUIREMENT is not met as evidenced by: Corrective Action: Based on record review and interview, the facility The Disaster Manual was immediately failed to ensure the written Fire Safety Plan updated to reflect the proper moving of the residents beyond the smoke barrier as provided for evacuation of a smoke compartment and an emergency phone call to the fire well as an additional 911 call. Changes department in accordance with NFPA 101 Life were approved by the inspector. Safety Code (2012 edition) section 19.7.2.2. This deficient practice had the potential to affect 114 Identification of Residents at Risk: residents. Any resident in an area requiring an evacuation or emergency response were Findings include: at risk due to not having the proper wording in the disaster plan. These A review of the fire plan located in the "Disaster" residents can be identified by reviewing Manual" revealed the fire plan lacked reference to the resident roster. moving residents beyond the smoke compartment affected by fire to an unaffected Systemic Change: The Administrator will maintain a quarterly smoke compartment and to call 911 in addition to the alarm transmission review with the Maintenance Director reviewing the fire plan in the Disaster An interview with the Administrator on 01/09/23 at Manual to ensure they are in compliance. 3:00 PM verified the plan did not address the

STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES AND PLAN OF CORRECTION		(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	(X2) MULTIPLE CONSTRUCTION A. BUILDING 02			(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED			
		315237	B. WING	B. WING		01/17/2023			
NAME OF I	PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER			STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE					
AUTUMN	I LAKE HEALTHCARI	E AT SOUTHGATE	449 S PENNSVILLE-AUBURN ROAD CARNEYS POINT, NJ 08069						
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENC)	TEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES Y MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL SC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFI TAG		PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROPODE DEFICIENCY)	D BE COMPLÉTION			
K 711	Continued From parabove areas. NJAC 8:39-31.2(e)		K 7	711	Quality Assurance: The results of the quarterly audit were ported to the Quality Assurance committee at their quarterly meeting one year. Any concerns/recommer will be made at that time and address needed.	g for idations			

			POST-C	ERTI	FICATIO	N RE	EVISIT F	REPOF	RT			
	ER / SUPPLIER		MULTIPLE CON							DATE (OF REV	ISIT
315237	CATION NUMB		A. Building 02 - B. Wing	- SOUTHG	ATE				Y2	2/24/2	023	Y 3
NAME OF FACILITY						STREE	ET ADDRESS, C	CITY, STATE	, ZIP CODE			
AUTUMI	N LAKE HEAL	THCARE	AT SOUTHGA	TE		- 1	PENNSVILLE-A		AD			
						CARNI	EYS POINT, NJ	08009				
program correcte provision	, to show thos d and the date	e deficiend such corr the identif	cies previously rective action \	reported was accom	on the CMS-25 plished. Each	67, State deficiend	ment of Defici cy should be fu	encies and ally identifie	y Improvement Plan of Correct d using either th n to the left of e	tion, that ne regul	t have l ation o	r LSC
ITEM		DATE	ITEM			DATE	ITEM			DATI	E	
Y4		Y 5	Y4			Y5	Y4			Y 5		
ID Prefix			Correction	ID Prefix			Correction	ID Prefix			Corre	ection
Reg. #	NFPA 101		Completed	Reg. #	NFPA 101		Completed	Reg. #	NFPA 101		Comp	oleted
LSC	K0341		02/08/2023	LSC	K0363		02/08/2023	LSC	K0372		02/08/	2023
ID Prefix			Correction	ID Prefix			Correction	ID Prefix			Corre	ection
Reg. #	NFPA 101		Completed	Reg. #			Completed	Reg. #			Comp	oleted
LSC	K0711		02/08/2023	LSC				LSC			-	
ID Prefix			Correction	ID Prefix			Correction	ID Prefix			Corre	ection
Reg. #			Completed	Reg. #			Completed	Reg.#			Comr	oleted
LSC				LSC				LSC				
ID Prefix			Correction	ID Prefix			Correction	ID Prefix			Corre	ection
Reg. #			Completed	Reg. #			Completed	Reg. #			Comp	oleted
LSC				LSC				LSC			-	
ID Prefix			Correction	ID Prefix			Correction	ID Prefix			Corre	ection
Reg. #			Completed	Reg. #			Completed	Reg.#			Comp	oleted
LSC				LSC				LSC				
REVIEWED BY STATE AGENCY (INITIALS)		DATE	SIGNA	TURE OF	SURVEYOR			DATE				
REVIEWED BY CMS RO (INITIALS)			DATE	TITLE					DATE			
FOLLOWUP TO SURVEY COMPLETED ON					CK FOR ANY U				A SUMMARY OF HE FACILITY?		s \square	NO